Product Catalogue

e H R

Aluminumm Profile Assembly Systems

Aluminum profile Assembly Systems
R T2 E 258

WJ-LEAN TECHNOLOGU COMPANY LIMITED
s L B AR R HRA



17116
WJ-LEAN Company Information

M A K NEE B

Technical Support

PR
e Complete product information o SEEM MG R
* CAD Models ° CAD P
® Quick & Easy configurator o RET A LT
e Calculation of profile deflection o MMATLENITHE
e Drawing conversion for profiles o E4LH
e Layout designer for fast, easy planning o FULfa FR PRI

On-time, rapid deliever

HEIS L PR BT

® Availability of all components o fiff7E e
® Pre-assembled modules, complete frames o fHEHLAk 2 B
e Prompt shipping and exemplary delievery o JZEFAZAT A

reliability




~ 2/116
WJ-LEAN Product Information
L LR 7 it {2

1 Aluminum Profile
SRV

e Y
3 Connecting Elements 4 Profile Accessories
xjifzﬁt . ‘1";_‘9‘* T4 B A4 ‘

4

A
HHKEE
% I ;’;.‘.
7

o8/ = /
~8/ [lp—4

5 Floor Elements
b ] ZH A

/

|

" ,I; "4’

7 Door and Window Element 8 Additional accessories

EREEERGS .n,\ FAh e

BE "

iy

=

h




3/116
| WJ-LEAN Aluminum Profile
LRI ER T HA

Aluminum Profile

(FEpLY Y

Strut Profile
FERHEZR A b



~ 4/116
WJ-LEAN Product Information
r LRl R LTS

Technical Data

BoRAE R

Extruded aluminum profile as per GB5237-2008, surface satin anodized.
BRRIA AT AR #E GB5237-2008, R [HIALFI N AR ALY FALEE, IEGER I

Standard length of delivery profiles are: 6000mm for delivery inside China, 5800mm for
international shipment.

PRAERLDTC R EAKEE 6 K, ESMCE 5.8 K.

Tensile Strength / Hiifu5EfE:  min.185N/mm?

Yield Strength / & Jx58%:  : min.145N/mm?

Elongation / fi3%: 8% (T<3.2mm) or 10% (T>3.2-25.0mm)E-Module / #i{4 & .
approx, 70,000N/mm

Brinell Hardness / #i [CHEfE: HB 752.5/187.5

Coat Thickness / A ALIREZ: 211y

Bending Strength
AR5

For deflection calculation, refer to formulas as below.
AP KB AL &

f(mm): Deflection / & &

F(N): Type of load/ #fsf

L(mm): Profile length/ B44f K /&

I(cm): Moment of inertia/ 15 144

E(N/mm?):Modular of elasticity/ 5.4 £ &

. For Fop SF- I
T T ET 2 W:} ! = 3saE 110°

L L
3| e f_F-L3+ﬂ-Lﬁ-L+F2.LZZ,L 4 A ] e fe F-a*-b*
ta | 3E-1-10° ] i - 4
== . 3E-1-10°1

F-I D L _ F.I
S S = E110° 6 Z I =110
— F.I F. I}
7 f=— 8 e
A8E -1-10 384E-7-10

| FL3
:1 f=
9 L [48+29—m)~E~1~104
L L




. 5/116
WJ-LEAN Product Information

P e E R R e dE B
Approximate determination of deflection
IR
Determinations of deflection: e
AT B .
;I?;:'I'%yapjjo?o)adFinN oo g = §§§§§§‘!9 §E £ §EE -

/1 F(N 2
2.Profile length Lin mm - : \ \ \ -
TP L(mm) ot |- Y \\ i i
3.Move cross point on the diagonal oo \ \ X
AT R 2 om A IRVR B
4 Moment of inertia of selected profile | in cm? o \ \ m
P AU PR |(om) ‘ o ”
5.Cross point with the diagonal to be vertically \
extended to the bottom % 7 ﬁom_s
A 55 2 LA 1 R 3 4 L 2R a» —
6.Deflection f for the specific "Type of load in mm o0 : \ \ 0
AR T A & f/mm) 3000 \ : \ kY E
Example: 7~ : _ | \ " g
1.F=2,000N e o : N X \ \ H %
2.L=1,000mm 3 I \ SN
3.Move cross point on the diagonal g g \ LI \ : §
OEOME A B \ \ \ 2
4.1=80.8cm?for profile 40x80,6EH \ \
(1.11.40.040080.06H) 1% 3 \\ \ : 1§§
1=80.8cm’ LA J9 80.8 (1) 40x80 2L bt E y s
(1.11.40.040080.06H) F : : '
Type of load 1 2 = b ! ! w 1000 mm
ity [ 522 R A, |

5.Cross point with the diagonal to be vertically o . . . 1 Y oo
extended to the bottom Pt &ﬁ ‘ : : : :
M TR R ) 5 @ RE i B0 R 5E 4

3
Type of load 8 - 0001 001 01 1 10 100 mm
13 ] 1080 7

Deflection fin mm

6.Deflection f for the specific "Type of load in mm A&  (mm)
AR & E 5 A & f(mm)Type of load

1: f=9.5mm

— Ui [E € 7% f=9.5mm

Type of load 4: f=0.6mm
P S PE 7 #L: f=0.6mm

Type of load 8: f=0.15mm
P [ 2 1%k f=0.15mm




D 6/116
WJ-LEAN Aluminum Profile
N KE =Ry )
Profile Tolerance
TR A2
Flatness tolerance W
FIHE

r
b(mm) w(mm) O Lr? L“j O
_ () ()

> 40-80 0.5

> 80~180 1.0 @ @ @ O)

The flatness tolerance w (angular tolerance) refers to unequal sides to the shorter side of
the angle, i.e. it is measured from the longer side.

FHEAZw (MERZE) RIFRE LR LR E, WKL NE.

Straightness tolerance

HEE
L1(m) 1 2 3 4 5 6
hi(mm)| 0.7 1.4 2.1 2.8 35 4.2

Putting the profile on a horizontal surface, the max bending height h2 in any length of
30mm(L2) is not more than 0.3mm(L2=300mm,h2<0.3mm). Refer to the above table for
the bending height h1 of the full length profile (L1).

BB AKCFCE, (TRAEMKE 12=300mm, 2 AR &5 h2 i KRMEA T

0. 3mm (L2=300mm, h2 < 0.

3mm) o BUAAAC L1 S IATE S hl 2 Bk

Twist tolerance

FH h
T(mm)
W(mm) L<1m L>1m
<40 0.052 x W 0123 x W
~ 40~80 0.026 x W 0.087 x W
80~180 0.017 x W 0.052 x W

Putting the profile on a horizontal surface, if the end tilts due to twist, the twist height (T)
could be calculated according to the formula above:

RUMKTICE, 7 DR s e e, H ik pg s () "IARYE DL E A5



D 7/116
WJ-LEAN Aluminum Profile
7N A W L

T Slot Symbol

T AR 5

Parts compatible with T slot symbolized and incompatible with faded symbolized as below.
MM EE G2 RBM T AL T RAHRGERR: AR GRG0

6.2 8.2 10.2 10.2 6.2 8.2 10.2 10.2

T slot symbol sce:g’iisosn Core hole ¢ | Slot width | Slot depth thiXX?]iss Profile group
THRRES | aiterne | Tbdle | M R | AUMES
6.2 . i
20 P& ’ 5.0 6.2 6.0 2.0 AP20
D5(M6)
8.2 % AP30
2.2 i 10.0 8.2 8.0 2.2

r . . . -
Naps) AP40

&

102 :@ﬁq
40 D 12.0 10.2 1.0 4.0 AP40
[cap )

10.2 | =5
- E - 12.0 10.2 13.0 6.0 AP45
05 20

o]
o

Machining Symbol
NLAFS

-

Driling Angle cutting Thread tapping
AL IR (ELEid




~
WJ-LEAN

o IR K i

Product Information
P infE R

8/116

Strut Profile AP20
FEREHEZLAIAS 20 2251

Strut profile AP20 featuring 6mm T-slot is desingned for constucting light weight
assemblies.

SEREHESRALRS 20 &4, A58 6mm, 3& TR A .

20 40
62 |« o~ v
Ds 6 T4
T, ; SIS
el® 8§ DL & 1 :
e AN o
~N
20 P5(M6) P5(M8) 6.2 P5(M6)
20x20 R90 2 Slot: ‘
2o§20 R90 2 h",‘o ° égigg 3 ﬁ':ms ggﬁg g ﬁﬂm 28§:g 2 mms
Moment of Moment of Moment of Moment of Mass
Description Intertia Inertia Resistance | Resistance i Code No.
T IA UL e S R (k /E';) T T
Ix(cm) ly(cm*) Wx(cm?) Wy(cm?) 9
Strut Profile AP20 20x20 R90 2 Slots
FERRE A 20 51 20x20 RO 2 A 0.6 0.6 0.5 0.5 0.45 AP2020-R90-02
Strut Profile AP20 20x20 4 Slots
SERESERI R 20 251 4 1 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.5 AP2020-04
Strut Profile AP20 20x40 6 Slots
SERKE SR 20 51 20x40 6 4 1.4 5.1 1.4 2.5 0.9 AP2040-06
Strut Profile AP20 40x40 8 Slots
FERHHEZE AR 20 %1 40x40 8 H 8.9 8.9 4.5 4.5 13 AP4040-08

Connector selection

MR AT

| 4]

-&::"'_Die Cast Bracket

il

SRR BrIE M

Angle Profile Bracket

-

=

 Inner bracket
P EL AR

f
_ Linear Bar Connector

M EZ A

_dl

—

Metal Connector Bracket
BRI




9/116
Product Information

7 i

~
WJ-LEAN

o IR K i

Strut Profile AP30
FEREHEZRRIAL 30 R %1

Strut profile AP30 featuring 8mm T-slot is desingned for constucting medium weight assemblies such as
machine struucture frame, trolley, work station, partition and display frame etc.

SERRHEZNARIRS 30 A1, HETE Smm, JEH T EETREH: HLASSIEZE, YRA, TAEG, T FEEW, i

NS
— 30 —— 9
— -
0713 _ 5 =073 ' |
\ — < 0 5 0 O ‘
] S 9
=N = %[ﬁ N
E/> V Nell
|| e - [0C Mo O Ahs
- = [ - % . I
30x30 R90 2 slots 30x30 4 slots 60
30x30 R90 2 #t 30x30 4 - -—
30x60 6 slots
30x60 6
60
53
30
%0 fanVonl ! €
83 A j) | LC‘ )/t- o
60 ~ L3 | Lj o
‘ 1 | S
A dhi] S
3| & — - P qﬂ
- aJedl | el gy
o (ﬁ LJ Ll—J‘ d u:é
4.5(Mo) ®10(M12) 4.5(M6) ®10(M12) 8
30x90 8 slots 60x60 8 slots
30x90 8 60x60 8
Moment of Moment of Moment of Moment of Mass
Description Intertia Inertia Resistance Resistance o Code No.
S
TR T el oyl oyl (k /Hni) G E 5
Ix(cm) ly(cm*) Wx(cm?) Wy(cm?) 9
Strut Profile AP30 30x30 R90 2 Slots
HERAES A 30 R4 30x30 RO 2 A 2.0 2.0 15 1.5 0.8 AP3030-R90-02
Strut Profile AP30 30x30 4 Slots
FERHAESR A 30 & %1 30x30 4 14 26 26 18 18 0.8 AP3030-04
Strut Profile AP30 30x60 6 Slots
SLRKESLAH 30 51 30x60 6 A 8.3 19.9 &5 6.7 1.6 AP3060-06
Strut Profile AP30 30x90 8 Slots
SERRHESER b 30 Z 1] 30x90 8 K 7.7 62.0 5.1 13.8 2.2 AP3090-08
Strut Profile AP30 60x60 8 Slots
SERIHE 28K 30 2 51 60X60 8 Al .8 858 11.8 11.8 2.5 AP6060-08

Connector selection

R

|

A"_';_'?. — Die Cast
£ JE#G R

Bracket
-

i -
"_ Angle Profile Bracket —=
PRE M -

;l

-~ Inner bracket

A ELA A

Py B AT

1\ =
/Lineaf Bar Connector | -..‘__‘Anchor Connectori&xew Connector

B iiEeeE

PN 1




~ 10/116
WJ-LEAN Product Information
L LR 7 il {2

Strut Profile AP40 8.2

FERHAEZL YA 40 R 51

Strut profile AP40 featuring 8mm T-slot is desingned for constucting medium or heavy weight assemblies,
such as machine struction frame, trolley, work station, partition and display frames ect.(Profile AP40 is
frequently used).

FERIAE AL AR, 40 R, FEYE 10mm, & T o SR OEEE AR A MLEREEINESE, MIRLE, TiER, L) %#
(RGN, FEORZE4E, SN &N 2 K 250

10 ;"C
205 205

$6.8 LC]E >t 2 d Et{ﬁD 3

@QD;_ oo

40x40 R90 2 slots 40x40 T45 2 slots 40x40 1 slot 40x40 2 slots Type A
40x40 R90 2 flf 40x40 T45 2 1Y 40x40 1 1§ 40x40 2 ffi A 7Y

[D
T

(bﬁ

40x40 2 slots Type B 40x40 3 slots 40x40 4 slots 40x80 6 slots
40x40 2 1§ B # 40x40 3 f§ 40x40 4 1 40x80 6 1

Moment of | Momentof | Momentof | Moment of Mass
Description Intertia Inertia Resistance | Resistance Tt Code No.
P bl s LBE 5 L (kg/m) PR
Ix(cm) ly(cm*) Wx(cm?) Wy(cm?) 9
Strut Profile AP40 40x40 R90 2 Slots
FERRE A 40 51 40x40 RO 2 A 6.5 6.5 3.7 3.7 1.3 AP4040-R90-02-8
Strut Profile AP40 40x40 T45 2 Slots
FERRESAI M 40 51| 40x40 T45 2 4 6.5 6.5 3.25 3.25 1.21 AP4040-T45-02-8
Strut Profile AP40 40x40 1 Slot
HERIRESR A 40 51 40x40 1 4 10.4 101 8.2 5.0 1.68 AP4040-01-8
Strut Profile AP40 40x40 2 Slots Type A oy
FERIHESEALAL 40 251 40x40 2 1 A A 96 96 45 45 15 AP4040-02A-8
Strut Profile AP40 40x40 2 Slots Type B
SERRESR A 40 5] 40x40 2 A B 9.6 8.6 4.8 4.3 1.5 AP4040-02B-8
Strut Profile AP40 40x40 3 Slots
SERIHESE b 40 Z 51| 40x40 3 K 9.1 8.6 4.5 4.3 1.5 AP4040-03-8
Strut Profile AP40 40x40 4 Slots
FERIRER A 40 51 40x40 4 4 9.1 9.1 4.6 4.6 1.6 AP4040-04-8
Strut Profile AP40 40x80 6 Slots
FLRIE LK 40 251 4080 6 A 16.6 63.2 8.3 15.8 2.7 AP4080-06-8

Metal Connector Bracket

BrE AT

Connector selection A
A e =

l l | | I
ﬁ.";‘ — Die Cast Bracket : --'I' i Angle Profile Bracket —= A Inner bracket :‘/‘Linear Bar Connector -..‘._‘Anchor Connectori&xew Connector
—  E#AE - o~

A P9 B Py B AT B E w2 PN 1




D 11/116
WJ-LEAN Product Information

PR R P fE R

Strut Profile AP40 140-02
FEREHEZRRIAE 40 R 51 :

Strut profile AP40 featuring 10mm T-slot is desingned for constucting medium or heavy weight assembilies,
such as machine struction frame, trolley, work station, partition and display frames ect.(Profile AP40 is

frequently used).
SERHHEZE AR 40 RA1, BT 10mm, & T ARERE AR HLERESINESE, MIRLE, TiEG, L %
RGN, FRIRZE4E, &N BT 2R 551,

310
I, 11 40 40

(A & i -
% \ ) , ﬁw Nl

& 2 ] L
%IOP ) uG}Eﬁ T,

X

40

10.2
40

40

L

55 &

125
125

40 10 g 10
3 g 10

40x40 R90 2 slots 40x40 T45 2 slots 40x40 1 slot 40x40 2 slots Type A
40x40 R90 2 H 40x40 T45 2 40x40 1 1Y 40x40 2 [y A Y

40 40

p 40 125
010 10
I R 210

2

(R

i

=\n | =\5 ) )
A T R
& [é ﬁ 1 = % @ g 05 27
10 0 L
40x40 2 slots Type B 40x40 3 slots 40x40 4 slots 40x80v 6 slots
40x40 2 1 B 7 40x40 3 Ht 40x40 4 40x80 6 Ht
Moment of | Moment of [ Momentof | Moment of Mass
Description Intertia Inertia Resistance | Resistance ) Code No.
P iR A Ll b A (kgm) 7R
Ix(cm) ly(cm*) Wx(cm?) Wy(cm?) 9
Strut Profile AP40 40x40 R90 2 Slots
SLRRESEAI M 40 251 40x40 RO 2 M 6.5 6.5 3.7 3.7 1.3 AP4040-R90-02-10
Strut Profile AP40 40x40 T45 2 Slots
SERIHESER R 40 Z 51| 40x40 T45 2 M 6.5 6.5 3.25 3.25 1.21 AP4040-T45-02-10
Strut Profile AP40 40x40 1 Slot
SERRES A 40 5] 40x40 1 Al 10.4 10.1 5.2 5.0 1.68 AP4040-01-10
Strut Profile AP40 40x40 2 Slots Type A e
SERRE SR AN 40 5] 40x40 2 4 A 7 9.6 9.6 4.5 4.5 1.5 AP4040-02A-10
Strut Profile AP40 40x40 2 Slots Type B v _
FERBHELLAI RS 40 £%1] 40x40 2 fili B 74 B & it = L5 Gl S
Strut Profile AP40 40x40 3 Slots
SLRAE SR b 40 2 51| 4040 3 A 9.1 8.6 45 4.3 1.5 AP4040-03-10
Strut Profile AP40 40x40 4 Slots
SERAES A 40 51 40x40 4 4 9.1 9.1 4.6 4.6 1.6 AP4040-04-10
Strut Profile AP40 40x80 6 Slots
SLRIAE SR B 40 Z51] 40x80 6 16.6 63.2 8.3 15.8 2.7 AP4080-06-10

Metal Connector Bracket

Bl AR

Connector selection gij
HEFF TR

—

| ' ]
!.- | . --,- i - - ' - - .
~~— Die Cast Bracket = *'_ Angle Profile Bracket .-::,_,,/' Inner bracket Linear Bar Connector ® 4e.Anchor Connector | Screw Connector

Jis ik ~ A . P9 B LEISREREAES B L EwCE S PN 1



12/116

N
WJ-LEAN Aluminum Profile
P e R B M

Strut Profile AP45
FEAHHEZEAYRE 45 R

Strut Profile AP45 featuring 10mm T-slot is designed for constructing heavy weight
assemblies such as machine structure frame and workshop partition ect.

FERHEZLRIR 45 R, RE 10mm, WM TEMEEEH: PlaraitEZe, 1) 2 [m] bR

45
210

e
7
o=
P
L

%
()
%
R4

45
10
45

44

4
5
&
I

s 10 10 10
45x45 R90 2 slots 45x45 1 slot 45x45 2 slots TypeA 45x45 2 slots Type B
45x45 R90 2 14 45x45 1 45x45 2 1 AL 45x45 2 I B 1L
45 45 90
210 210 78

[a e

45
45
Pl

%@E ‘ S i

&

&
ny
=
14
ny
i
a

10 - 10 8x8(MTO) T2(MT4) 10_% ‘ 2
45x45 3 slots 45x45 4 slots 45x90 6 slots o
45x45 3 Hj 45x45 4 f 45x90 6 Hlf
Moment of | Moment of [ Momentof | Moment of Mass
Description Intertia Inertia Resistance | Resistance ) Code No.
P iR A Ll b A (kgm) 7R
Ix(cm) ly(cm*) Wx(cm?) Wy(cm?) 9
Strut Profile AP45 45x45 R90 2 Slots
SLRRESE A 45 A5 45x45 R0 2 M 8.4 8.4 4.3 4.3 1.5 AP4545-R90-02
Strut Profile AP45 45x45 1 Slot
SERRAESE T b 45 Z 51| 45x45 1 H 13.7 13.7 6.5 6.2 2.0 AP4545-01
Strut Profile AP45 45x452 Slots Type A y
SLRRESRAIAE 45 5] 45x45 2 M A 7 12.9 12.9 5.7 5.7 1.9 AP4545-02A
Strut Profile AP45 45x452 Slots Type B ]
SLAKE SRR 45 R 45x45 2 8 B 7 13.7 121 6.1 5.4 1.9 AP4545-02B
Strut Profile AP45 45x45 3 Slots
SLRIAE LB 45 51| 45x45 3 Al 12.9 12.1 5.7 54 1.8 AP4545-03
Strut Profile AP45 45x45 4 Slots
SLRIAE SR B 45 51| 45x45 4 A 10.5 10.5 5.4 5.4 1.8 AP4545-04
Strut Profile AP45 45x90 6 Slots
HERRE A 45 Z 5] 45%90 6 A 21.6 80.0 9.6 17.7 2.85 AP4590-06

Connector selection

R e

l | l l l
!.' | . : -l' i - - . — = . p
~ °— Die Cast Bracket = °'_ Angle Profile Bracket .-::,_,,/' Inner bracket Linear Bar Connector q.‘___Anchor Connector: Screw Connector

Jis ik ~ A . P9 B LEISREREAES B L EwCE S PN 1



13/116
WJ-LEAN Fastening Elements
oA M GG

Pre-set Nut
Tl B W RF

T Nut
T MR R)

Subsequent Nut
Je B IR B

Spring Nut
Jo B ERIR R

Flange Nut
Pt N

T Screw

T g

Hole Reducer Screw

IR

Socket head Screw

[ Sk i A

Round Head Hexagon
Socket Screws

[ Sk Y 7N F iR A

Flat Head Hexagon Socket
Screws

D | TRk

Fastening Elements® g« Flat Washer

[ A TR st




14/116

WJ-LEAN Fastening Elements
oA M [

Fastening Elements

ESGles

Pre-set Nut
THUEL IR R

Pre-set nut can be only put into T slot from profile end, with low assembly
effeciency, but with good connection and stability.

TUEIREE L RE MM S N T R, RO BCRCE A, (HRARILR
A AR DR R AT S

Material : Pre-set Nut zinc plated steel

B TEAREE -

R:elllia?ility * * * * *

Description b Ma%s Code No.
TRETHG [ o=
FKHHTEHYE (g/pCS) f‘znnﬂﬁﬁ
Pre-set nut-6-M5
TR 25} -6-M5 M5 8 PN06-M5
Description b “%3%5 Code No.
TEGUS 1 gps
ann?ﬁiﬁ (g/pCS) }_‘\ﬁnnﬂﬁﬁ
Pre-set nut-8-M4
T 8 1) -8-M4 M4 8 PN08-M4
Pre-set nut-8-M6 .
TR 5] -8-M6 M6 7 PN08-M6
Description b “g%s Code No.
7 iR ol =/ =)
7 A (g/pcs) JRRiE a2

Pre-set nut-10-M5
TE IR A -10-M5

M5 16 PN10-M5

2 I pos Pre-set nut-10-M8
2.0 40 fos -
R—ﬂ M u u Tl B4R L) -10-M8 M8 14 PN10-M8




15/116
WJ-LEAN Fastening Elements
oA M [

Fsatening Element

HIE

Subsequent Nut
Je B R R R

Subsequent Nut with a spring leaf can be inserted directly at the assembly
point. The spring assists with assembly and positioning. The connecting
strength and stability is same as T nut.

J5 B SR REA AT LA T RIS B BN Y, I AR AR EE L ) 55
JIRFFIACAEACLE, ERREA A SENE, 5 T JUERAH Y.

Material: Nickel plated steel

bR
) }

Descrlptlon '\gis Code No.
7 A (g/pcs) e

Subsequent nut-6-M5

Ji5 L i -6-M5 SQN06-MS
Descrlptlon Mais Code No.
FZHFIEFH (g/pCS) }—:}:Hﬂrﬁ_'v_

Subsequent nut-8-M5
I ELE AR -8-M5 SANO8-MS

Subsequent nut-8-M8

JFE L 4R -8-M8 SAN08-M8
Descrlptlon '\%a; Code No.

g
77 A (g/pcs) e e

Subsequent nut-10-M5
I L R -8-M5 SANTO-Ms

Subsequent nut-10-M8

R e-Me | MO 9 SQN10-M8

6.2 8.2 10.2 10.2




W

J-LEAN

B 78 ¥ &

Fastening Elements

X[

16/116

Fsatening Element

I

Spring Nut
J& B SRR AR R

Spring Nut with a spring ball can be inserted directly at the assembly point.
The spring assists with assembly and positioning. The connecting strength
and stability is same as T nut.

J5 B HERIRREA AT DLNES T BRSNS e E M, bR

NRFF AR AR E, ERGREA FENE, 5 T RMIRRH .,

Material: Nickel plated steel

BT PR

e

[ Ah

L&

6.2 8.2 10.2 10.2

Reliability
SR

12

O b
o}

20

6.2 8.2 10.2 10.2

22

6.2 8.2 10.2 10.2
Rﬂﬂ 52.2; i4.ol \. 60 /

O fo

21

* Kk ok Kk

HREE R 3

Descrlptlon

77 A

Spring nut-6-M5

Je B ORERIR L) -6-M5

Mass
E_
(9/pcs)

Code No.
L E hea

SNO06-M5

Descr|pt|on

77 A

Spring nut-8-M5

Mass
H
(9/pcs)

Code No.
7 o

5 P82 -8-M5 SN08-M5
i ane | M8 6 SNOB-M6
%5?%@%832&8 M8 6 SN08-M8
Description 5 | | codemo

7 ik (@lpcs) 7 RS
ol e | M |9 | sN1o-w4
SRt ans | M8 9 SN10-M5
SRt ame | M8 8 SN10-M6
Spring nut-10-M8 M8 8 SN10.MS

Jr B IR A -8-M8




17/116

WJ-LEAN Fastening Elements
WA W AT
Fsatening Element 7
S A N
Flange Nut =4
Flange Nuts are used for profile mounting nuts, and usually be used with T 4%\ ﬁ
nuts. = 3
IR R T R AN BRREE, H 5 T AR AT A .
Material: Nickel plated steel
MR PR
Diameter Hex Thickness Mass
Description D H7 diameter Je it Code No.
LN q - AY; iopv] o e e
c(mm) S(mm) m(mm) (g/pcs)

Flange nut-M5
508 E) -M5

Flange nut-M8
%R0 -M8

Flange nut-M12
TEZIREE -M12

M5

M8

M12

10.8

16.1

21.6

12.0

18

10.0

FN-M5

FN-M8

FN-M12




18/116

WJ-LEAN Fastening Elements
oA M [

Fsatening Element

ENEEES

T screw

T RIE A

Similar to T nut, T screw can be inserted directly at assembly point, with
high assembly efficiency. The connection strength and stability are same as
T nut.

5T RUREEAEL, T RUR AT DA T BRSNS ELE ERE Y, DRI e R R
FOERER A SV T BRI Y .

Material: Nickel plated steel

MR R

Mass

Description L = Code No.
=z I S =z I é =
77 A (g/pcs) e e

T screw-6-16

T R 6-16 16 8 TB06-M5*16
Description L l\gg Code No.
=7 1 fH R .y l:lé =
7 A (g/pcs) e

T screw-8-20 )
T AL -8-20 20 8 TB08-M6*20

Mass

Description Code No.

P C | e | A

T screw-10-25 ]
T HZH4: -10-25 25 15 TB10-M8*25

T screw-10-35
T RIZH: -10-35

35 19 TB10-M8*35




19/116

WJ-LEAN Fastening Elements
WA B S A
Fsatening Element
Eikes

Hole Reducer Screw
AR NEFE

To reduce the hole diameter of the profile and improve the thread
connection strength.

ARAR MR TR N LA AR i RSO SR IR L

Material: Nickel plated steel

MR R

Description D G L I\{Iia;as Code No.
~7 \7'% mm ~ l:lé =
77 A (mm) (g/pcs) 77 o

Hole Reducer Screw-M8/M6

A2 M8/M6 M8 M6 15 11 HRS-08-06
Hole Reducer Screw-M14/M8

A 1A -M14/M8 M14 M8 20 14 HRS-14-08
Hole Reducer Screw-M16/M8




. 20/116
WJ-LEAN Fastening Elements
P A E LR S A
Fsatening Element L
LA [l
=2 | .
=

Socket head Screw
[543 S A

=

Material: Zinc plated steel(Z) / Stainless steel-304(S)
ML BRENGESE / A5 304

Disgript‘iqn q L dk (mm) k (mm) s (mm) t Code No.
g max | mn | max | min | max | min | min | SRS

M4 | 10 | 722 | 678 | 4 | 382 | 3.08 | 3.02 | 2 |SHS-04-10

M4 | 12 | 722 | 678 | 4 | 382 | 3.08 | 3.02 | 2 |SHS-04-12

Socket head Screw-Mal M4 | 16 | 722 | 678 | 4 | 382 | 308 | 302 | 2 |SHS-04-16
[P SRR A M4 M4 | 20 | 722 | 678 | 4 | 3582 | 3.08 | 3.02 | 2 |SHS-04-20

M4 | 25 | 722 | 678 | 4 | 382 | 3.08 | 3.02 | 2 |SHS-04-25

M4 | 30 | 722 | 678 | 4 | 382 | 3.08 | 3.02 | 2 |SHS-04-30

M5 | 10 | 872 | 828 | 5 | 4.82 |4.095| 4.02 | 2.5 |SHS-05-10

M5 | 12 | 872 | 828 | 5 | 4.82 |4.095| 4.02 | 2.5 |SHS-05-12

Socket head Screw-M5| M5 | 16 | 872 | 828 | 5 | 482 |4.095| 402 | 25 |SHS-05-16
B SRR A -M5 M5 | 20 | 872 | 828 | 5 | 4.82 |4.095| 4.02 | 2.5 |SHS-05-20
M5 | 25 | 872 | 828 | 5 | 4.82 |4.095| 4.02 | 2.5 |SHS-05-25

M5 | 30 | 872 | 828 | 5 | 4.82 |4.095| 4.02 | 2.5 |SHS-05-30

M6 | 10 | 1022|978 | 6 | 57 | 514 | 502 | 3 |SHS-06-10

M6 | 12 | 1022|978 | 6 | 57 | 514 | 502 | 3 |SHS-06-12

Socket head Screw-Me| M6 | 16 | 1022|978 | 6 | 57 | 514 | 502 | 3 |SHS-06-16
PSR BR A M6 M6 | 20 | 1022|978 | 6 57 | 514 | 5.02 | 3 |SHS-06-20

M6 | 25 | 1022|978 | 6 | 57 | 514 | 502 | 3 |SHS-06-25

M6 | 30 | 1022|978 | 6 | 57 | 514 | 502 | 3 |SHS-06-30

M8 | 10 | 1327 |1273| 8 | 764 | 6.14 | 6.02 | 4 |SHS-08-10

M8 | 12 | 1327 |1273| 8 | 764 | 6.14 | 6.02 | 4 |SHS-08-12

Socket head Screw-Ms| M8 | 16 | 1327 | 1273 | 8 | 764 | 614 | 602 | 4 |SHS-08-16
PSR R A M8 M8 | 20 | 1327 |1273| 8 | 764 | 6.14 | 6.02 | 4 |SHS-08-20

M8 | 25 | 1327 |12.73| 8 | 764 | 6.14 | 6.02 | 4 |SHS-08-25

M8 | 30 | 1327 |1273| 8 | 764 | 614 | 6.02 | 4 |SHS-08-30

Socket head M10 | 20 | 1627 | 1573 | 10 | 964 |8.175|8.025| 5 |SHS-10-20
Screw-M10 M10 | 25 | 1627 |15.73| 10 | 964 |8.175|8.025| 5 |SHS-10-25
PHFESRIREE 00 7000 | 30 | 16.27 [ 15.73 | 10 | 9.64 | 8475 8.025 | 5 |SHS-10-30
Socket head M12 | 20 | 1827 |17.73| 12 | 11.57 | 10.18 [10.025| 6 |SHS-12-20
Screw-M12 M12 | 25 | 1827 |17.73| 12 | 1157 | 10.18 [10.025| 6 |SHS-12-25
PUHE a2 M12 | 30 | 1827 |17.73| 12 | 11.57 | 10.18 [10.025| 6 |SHS-12-30




~
WJ-LEAN

o IR K i

Fastening Elements

[

21/116

Fsatening Element

EELES

Round Head Hexagon Socket Screws

158 Sk A 7N i A

Material: Zinc plated steel(Z) / Stainless steel-304(S)
ML BRENGESE / A5 304

Description q L dk (mm) k (mm) s (mm) t Code No.
R R max min max min max min min | JCimgR S

M4 10 7.6 7.24 2.20 1.95 2.56 2.52 1.30 |RHS-04-10
M4 12 7.6 7.24 2.20 1.95 2.56 2.52 1.30 |RHS-04-12

Round Head Hexagon| 4 16 76 | 724 | 220 | 195 | 256 | 252 | 1.30 |RHS-04-16

Socket Screws -M4

[ Sk P 7S A R M4 M4 20 7.6 7.24 2.20 1.95 2.56 2.52 1.30 |RHS-04-20
M4 25 7.6 7.24 2.20 1.95 2.56 2.52 1.30 |RHS-04-25
M4 30 7.6 7.24 2.20 1.95 2.56 2.52 1.30 |RHS-04-30
M5 10 9.5 9.14 2.75 250 | 3.071 | 3.050 | 1.56 |RHS-05-10
M5 12 9.5 9.14 2.75 250 | 3.071 | 3.050 | 1.56 |RHS-05-12

Round Head Hexagon| 5 16 95 | 914 | 275 | 250 | 3.071 | 3.050 | 1.56 |RHS-05-16

Socket Screws -M5

B 3L P S A B M5 M5 20 9.5 9.14 2.75 250 | 3.071 | 3.050 | 1.56 |RHS-05-20
M5 25 9.5 9.14 2.75 250 | 3.071 | 3.050 | 1.56 |RHS-05-25
M5 30 9.5 9.14 2.75 250 | 3.071 | 3.050 | 1.56 |RHS-05-30
M6 10 10.5 | 10.07 3.3 3.0 4.084 | 4.020 | 2.08 |RHS-06-10
M6 12 10.5 | 10.07 3.3 3.0 4.084 | 4.020 | 2.08 |RHS-06-12

Round Head Hexagon| g 16 10.5 | 10.07 | 3.3 3.0 | 4.084 | 4.020 | 2.08 |RHS-06-16

Socket Screws -M6

3L P9 S A B M6 M6 20 10.5 | 10.07 3.3 3.0 4.084 | 4.020 | 2.08 |RHS-06-20
M6 25 10.5 | 10.07 3.3 3.0 4.084 | 4.020 | 2.08 |RHS-06-25
M6 30 10.5 | 10.07 3.3 3.0 4.084 | 4.020 | 2.08 |RHS-06-30
M8 10 14 13.57 4.4 4.1 5.084 | 5.020 | 2.60 |RHS-08-10
M8 12 14 13.57 4.4 4.1 5.084 | 5.020 | 2.60 |RHS-08-12

Round Head Hexagon| M8 16 14 13.57 4.4 4.1 5.084 | 5.020 | 2.60 |RHS-08-16

Socket Screws -M8

[ 3L P9 S A RS N8 M8 20 14 13.57 4.4 4.1 5.084 | 5.020 | 2.60 |RHS-08-20
M8 25 14 13.57 4.4 4.1 5.084 | 5.020 | 2.60 |RHS-08-25
M8 30 14 13.57 4.4 4.1 5.084 | 5.020 | 2.60 |RHS-08-30
M10 20 17.5 | 17.07 5.5 5.2 6.095 | 6.020 | 3.12 [RHS-10-20

Round Head Hexagon

Socket Screws -M10 M10 25 17.5 | 17.07 55 5.2 6.095 | 6.020 | 3.12 |RHS-10-25

=N i ZA.

PSPy /A fhiREE L0 M10 30 17.5 | 17.07 5.5 52 6.095 | 6.020 | 3.12 |RHS-10-30

Round Head Hexagon M12 20 21 20.48 6.6 6.24 | 8115 | 8.025 | 4.16 |RHS-12-20

Socket Screws -M12 M12 25 21 20.48 6.6 6.24 | 8.115 | 8.025 | 4.16 |RHS-12-25

=N e ZA—.

IS PN iyt M2 M12 30 21 20.48 6.6 6.24 | 8.115 | 8.025 | 4.16 |RHS-12-30
M16 20 28 27.48 8.8 8.44 |10.115(10.025| 5.2 |RHS-16-20

Round Head Hexagon

Socket Screws -M16 M16 25 28 27.48 8.8 8.44 |10.115]10.025| 5.2 |RHS-16-25

E B e 2 ZA—.

IS P/ e ~MIL6 M16 30 28 27.48 8.8 8.44 |10.115]10.025| 5.2 |RHS-16-30




22/116

WJ-LEAN Fastening Elements
WA B S A
Fsatening Element

ENEEES

Flat Head Hexagon Socket Screws

1Sk N AR

Material: Zinc plated steel(Z) / Stainless steel-304(S)
ML BRENEEE / AR 304

100 AR
R

Description dk (mm) k (mm) s (mm) t Code No.
IE PG max | min = max min max min | JCAES
Flat Head Hexagon

I T N R R TN K
S0 | o v | 5 2o Lz | o | s rsoeso
I T T T R R T A T

“wo | 0 | a |nor| 4o | a2 | sue | 25 | a9 [rmseem
“we | 2 | 16 |155r| oz | o | 50z | a5 | aa lrmseere
“we | w0 | 16 |155r| oz | 5| 50| a5 | a2 [rmsweam
it e osagon

Flat Head Hexagon

TSk N AR AR -M10

SocketSerows M2 | W12 | 25 | o4 |zyas| 06 | o175 5025 | 46 | 43 |rsiz2s

SFSk NS A B -M12




23/116

WJ-LEAN Fastening Elements
WA W [
Fsatening Element
ENLILGS
}
|
Flat Washer a1 :Fh
90 T |
Material: Nickel plated steel ! dc '

MR R

Description d dc Mass Code No.
77 Al IR it (g/pes) LE TR

Flat Washer-M5

Flat Washer-M8

Flat Washer-M12
P M12 13 24 2 FW-12




Connecting Elements

24/116

ERAT

Connecting Elements]

Anchor Connector

AR

Die Caster Bracket

IRZFRE

Angle Profile Bracket
A IVIER R

Inner Bracket

Tl LA

Linear Bar Connector

Tl A LA

Joining Plate

R

Butt Connector

N BT

End Connector

R

Screw Connector

Kigke

Cubic Connector

SRR

Metal Connector Bracket

s R A T




25/116

.
WJ'LEAN Connecting Elements

AR & A

Selection Reference

SRt

o o O

Recommended Suitable  Unsuitable

hiGFoSE A

e &EH A& H
Anchor Die Cast Qr:’%illi Inner Butt End Screw Metal
Connector Bracket Bracket Bracket Connector Connector Connector Connector

HFGEEY  RWME SYEMAE WA EMME NEERM SRR RIERE BRHDERE

] High feed force O Q O O O CD O Q

[V

High moment O O O O O (D CD O

[Pk

[ High torsional moment O O ) O @) O O @)

SIS biE

] Minimal inishing work O Q O O O O O O

L
o

Minimal assembly

kS
0O
1O
S
1O
S
S
0O

{I92%S

$ Low parts costs (D @ O O (D Q O CD
L]

Subsequent mounting in O Q O O O O O O

closed frame

_____________ ] Ji B 2 AT B P R

] Adjustment possible O O O O ) O O O

:1:] HECRE
[ ]

] Internal connection CD Q O O CD O O O

(concealable)
P ARIERE (T REER)

]

Angle connection O Q CD O O O O O
FHE R




o
P

e
- WJ-LEAN

b

Y 4 B B

—

Connecting Elements

26/116

JESEE
Connecting Elements
ERAT L .
Anchor Connector :ﬁ\
I
Material: zinc plated steel
P BREN BB
8.2 102 10.2
I 22 I 40 6.0
Universal
J3 e 7
oD3 PG
D1 \
| \ _ 9D
L a )
] E I
®
®D2
/
7
g : -2
f oy
=] A
(=3 PG oD
o@ 50
H1 @ (o
06 &0 /
(1-2)
L Mass
nggﬂt‘fﬁ’" A D H | Ht | 11| 2| ot | b2 D3| L B ?2%‘2-
77 rn IR (g/unit) JARAS
AP30-Universal 30 %41- /5% | 30 12 | 21 15 7 4 14 | 99 8 45 38 ACU-30
AP40-Universal 40 251- /[ | 32 15 | 27 | 20 7 5 18 | 119 10 | 52 58 ACU-40
AP45-Universal 45 %51)- /5% | 30 15 | 295 | 225 | 7 5 18 | 119 10 | 52 60 ACU-45




S
WJ-LEAN

R B iR

Connecting Elements

S {1

27/116

Connecting Elements

EEAF

Anchor Connector U

it

Material: zinc plated steel

Mgt RN

8.2 10.2 10.2
2.2 4.0 6.0

Standard (Model A)
PRUERL (A)

®D

PG

i

oD

oC 0

PG

b i H1 O Q r\‘ O //
i (1~2)
i Mass
ng;ﬁ?‘,‘;“ Al D | H | |||t |bp|wl]|.L L Cf‘i,zgg-
IRl TE Pu (g/unit) S
AP30-Standard (Model A)
. 30 12 21 15 7 4 14 9.9 8 45 38 ACS-30A
30 R H-HrHER (A)
AP40-Standard (Model A)
A 32 15 27 20 7 5 18 11.9 10 52 58 ACS-40A
40 R F-briERY (A)
AP45-Standard (Model A)
. 30 15 29.5 | 225 7 5 18 11.9 10 52 60 ACS-45A
A5 R 5-FrAERY (A)
Standard (Model B)
WriER (B)
W PG
= A
B oD
1] o2 r
2 { 1
S
H1 (1~2)
H
Description Mass Code No.
o e A D H H1 L1 L2 D1 D2 w L . R
77 it R H(g/unit) | PGS
AP30-Standard (Model B)
., 30 12 21 15 7 4 14 9.9 8 45 38 ACS-30B
30 R 41-hrER (B)
AP40-Standard (Model B)
o 32 15 27 20 7 5 18 11.9 10 52 58 ACS-40B
40 2 51-FrHE 7Y (B)
AP45-Standard (Model B)
R 30 15 295 | 225 7 5 18 11.9 10 52 60 ACS-45B
452 5-hriE R (B)




S
WJ-LEAN

R B iR

Connecting Elements

S {1

28/116

Connecting Elements

ERAT
Anchor Connector

O IR

Mgt RN

Oblique (Model A)

o

Material: zinc plated steel

HmA (A)
a PG
D3
g
5o
\;7/ ?J oD2
= (1~2)  ARotate
-60°<a<60° H
Description Mass Code No.
e e A D H H1 L1 L2 D1 D2 D3 L . . o
77 it R H(Q/unit) | g S
AP30-Standard (Model A)
N 30 12 21 15 2 5 14 9.9 8 39 55 ACO-30A
30 R51-brAER (A)
AP40-Standard (Model A)
) . 32 15 27 20 4 6 18 11.9 10 43 72 ACO-40A
A0 R 51-FrAE R (A)
AP45-Standard (Model A)
o 30 15 295 | 225 6 5 18 11.9 10 43 78 ACO-45A
A5 R F-FriE R (A)
Oblique (Model B)
H#mA (B) -
o03 .
o \
%% & %
i : =2
N g
S v (1~2) ARotate
-60°<a<60° H
Description Mass Code No.
e e A D H H1 L1 L2 D1 D2 D3 L . . o
R PL H(glunit) | PGS
AP30-Standard (Model B)
S 30 12 21 15 2 5 14 9.9 8 39 55 ACO-30B
30 R 41)-bHER (B)
AP40-Standard (Model B)
o 32 15 27 20 4 6 18 11.9 10 43 72 ACO-40B
40 R 51-FrE Y (B)
AP45-Standard (Model B)
o 32 15 295 | 22,5 6 5 18 11.9 10 43 78 ACO-45B
A5 2 5-FrifE R (B)




29/116

.
WJ'LEAN Connecting Elements

AR Lﬁ%,ﬁ:

Connecting Elements
AR —=

Anchor Connector [ _[_
e Y /\ A

Material: zinc plated steel

Mgt RN

Miter (Model A)

XTI (A)
N A A
oD ®D
I —— T
\ /
\ /
85°<a<180° H (1~2) (1~2) A-A Rotate
- Mass
Description Code No.
e A D H H1 D1 D2 L i .
) Elé =
IRiE B (g/unit) F':uu—ﬁjﬁ
AP30-Miter (Model A)
30 12 21 15 8 9.9 38.8 63 ACM-30A
30 R 41-% 47 (A)
AP40-Miter (Model A)
32 15 27 20 10 11.9 43 97 ACM-40A
40 2 51)-0 45 (A)
AP45-Miter (Model A)
32 15 29.5 22.5 10 11.9 43 100 ACM-45A
A5 25X (A)
Miter (Model B)
X7 (B)
D1,
A A
oD oD
i N .
& 8 \\ //
(1~2) (1~2) A-A Rotate
85°<a<180°
Description Mass Code No
o e A D H H1 D1 D2 L i HORE
) EIQ =]
IR (glunit) 7E
AP30-Miter (Model B)
30 12 21 15 8 9.9 38.8 63 ACM-30B
30 #41-%#%7 (B)
AP40-Miter (Model B)
32 15 27 20 10 11.9 43 97 ACM-40B
40 2 51)-xf 57 (B)
AP45-Miter (Model B)
32 15 29.5 22.5 10 11.9 43 100 ACM-45B
45 2 51|-%1 7 (B)




N 30/116
WJ'LEAN Connecting Elements
N N
AR Lﬁﬁﬁ:
Connecting Elements
HREA
Die Cast Bracket
&% A h
Material: diecast aluminum
M. SR E e
6.2
2.0
AP20-20x20
20#%%1-20x20
18 M Fastening Set Z Fastening Set
4.5 3
| 8 M4x8 Bolt @ M4x8 Bolt
% < zinc plated : . zinc plated
e =@ P X M4 T Nut
e~ Z <7 = M4 Pre-set Nut
- = nickel plated \% nickel plated
Description Fastening Set Mass Part No.
LR AY PR HH(9) e R
AP20-20x20 (pcs) : )
20 % 51-20x20 (A 15) 5 DCB20-2020-PCS
AP20-20x20 (set M)
20 % 51-20x20 (i 15 5 M) 2xM , DCB20-2020-STM
AP20-20x20 (set Z)
20 Z51-20x20 (i £ 152) 2xZ2 DCB20-2020-STZ
AP20-20x40
20 #7%1-20x40
B p - M Fastening Set Z Fastening Set
1_ c— T
A T © st ) s
T o ' zinc plated = zinc plated
- - ,% =
[:,_ | A O, I )
A S F- : = w M4 Pre-set Nut
D = 4 nickel plated @ nickel plated
Description A B c D Fastening Set Mass Part No.
R Eo EERER S HE(9) e TR
AP20-20x40 (pcs) ’ )
20 £51-20x40 (#./ 1 1%) 16 DCB20-2040-PC
AP20-20x40 (set M)
20 Z51|-20x40 (1 4= 15 M) 38 18 ®4.5 5 4xVI 20 DCB20-2040-STM
AP20-20x40 (set Z)
20 % 51-20%40 (£t 152) 4x/ 20 DCB20-2040-STZ




N 31/116
WJ'LEAN Connecting Elements
A .
o I A B Jf{_?%ﬁi
Connecting Elements
ERAE
Die Cast Bracket
JE 45 158
Material: diecast aluminum
M E¥%Re4e
A Fastening Set B Fastening Set
w
2.2
M6x12 Bolt @28t
W = zinc plated
M6 Pre-set Nut
@% f% 1 nickel plated
AP30-30x30
30 %%1-30x30
26
6.5 6
]
Nl - /
o 5 X7 1) Description Fastening Set  Mass Code No.
e ? 7= ik EEAE EH) )
AP30-30x30 (pcs)
21 DCB30-3030-PCS
AP30-30x60 30 %%1-30x30 (FAMEDR)
30 % %1)-30x60 AP30-30x30 (set A)
o6 302 51.30x30 (1 £ A 2XA 42 DCB30-3030-STA
6.5 6
- AP30-30x30 (set B)
i %] 30 £51-30x30 (£t 5B) 2x5 48 DCB30-3030-STB
AP30-30x60 (pcs)
e ) 30 %511 30x60 (1.~ (1) 53 DCB30-3060-PCS
» 1
S / AP30-30x60 (set A)
| / . .
= 4 | N 30 2 51-30x60 (£t 56A) axA 93 DCB30-3060-STA
= % 2
AP30-30x60 (set B)
30 51.30x60 (1 £ B) 4xB 105 DCB30-3060-STB
AP30-60x
30-60x60 AP30-60x60 (rj(\:s) - RIS
30 % %1]-60x60 30 % 51J-60x60 (/i)
56
AP30-60x60 (set A)
30 i 307 51-60x60 (5 £ it 5£A) 8xXA 200 DCB30-6060-STA
D
! ] AP30-60x60 (set B)
o 8xP 224 DCB30-6060-STB
1o I 30 51-60x60 (1§ %5 {1t 54B) X CB30-6060-S

16

57
\\\

12
—
g —
|
AN
N

10




N 32/116
WJ'LEAN Connecting Elements
A .
AR f{_:f% s
Connecting Elements
A
Die Cast Bracket & —
&5 f 55
Material: diecast aluminum
M. EHEEEE
C Fastening Set D Fastening Set E Fastening Set
8.2
2.2
u p M Flange Nut g X108t g /216 Bot
d zinc plated zinc plated zinc plated
= M8x16 T Bolt M8 T Nut M8 Pre-set Nut
= ' @ . nickel plated nickel plated
AP40-40x40
40 % %1-40x40
36
85 8
|
|
& ué ! Description Fastening Set Mass Code No.
" g e P i REAN | HEEQ) P i 5
<
Ty L I L) AP40-40x40 (pcs)
50 DCB40-4040-08-PCS
- 7 405 51-40x40 (34 %)
AP40-40x40 (set C)
2xC 92 DCB40-4040-08-STC
AP40-40x80 407 41-40x40 (A {1£C X
40 % %1-40x80 AP40-40x40 (set D)
2xD 92 DCB40-4040-08-STD
36 40 £ %1)-40x40 (R =L 1%
o " ( #D)
&) AP40-40x40 (set E)
2xE 106 DCB40-4040-08-STE
. - 40 % 51-40X40 (1§75 1 5E) i
i AP40-40x80 (pcs) 0RO
. g ) 40 % 5-40x80 (2t 1%) 125 DCB40-4080-08-PCS
| y
© : AP40-40x80 (set C)
8 / ; - -08-
= / 40 7 5-40x80 (1§ £ ££C) 4xC 210 | DCB40-4080-08-STC
PR /
s 2] L)




33/116

.
WJ'LEAN Connecting Elements

AR Lﬁﬁﬁ:

Connecting Elements

EEAF

Die Cast Bracket
[R5 A

Al

Material: diecast aluminum

Ml IS REE

C Fastening Set D Fastening Set E Fastening Set
10.2
4.0
; M8 Flange Nut g /16 Bl g /16 Bot
@9 zinc plated zinc plated zinc plated
= M8x16 T Bolt M8 T Nut M8 Pre-set Nut
= ' @ . nickel plated nickel plated
AP40-40x40 AP40-40x80
40 £ %1-40x40 40 % %1-40x80
B N £
. — | U
7 A N i
e N ol
» IH: || \ \/’j \ A IF
— |
O :}_311-_:-_-_1 -L—_I' \i\j@\_ F
I C E A t—»-"_':_::r——" & ].uI_J.J.__X__I._l_{J_i
Description A B c D E Fastening Set Mass Code No.
IR % B[ A HE(9) e R
AP40-40x40 (pcs) ) e
40 % 5]-40x40 (B4 it %) 40 85 9.4 8 5 50 DCB40-4040-10-PCS
AP40-40x40 (set C) - -10-
40 Z51J-40X40 (A= 1 15C) 40 35 9.4 8 5 2xC 92 DCB40-4040-10-STC
AP40-40x40 (set D) . -10-
40 2 51J-40x40 (1 £5 1 15D) 40 85 9.4 8 5 2xD 92 DCB40-4040-10-STD
AP40-40x40 (set E) - -10-
40 2 5-40%40 (£ 4t [5E) 40 35 9.4 8 5 2xE 106 DCB40-4040-10-STE
AP40-40x80 (pcs) ) e
40 2 51-40x80 (34 {1t %) 78 40 8.5 8 3.5 125 DCB40-4080-10-PCS
AP40-40x80 (set C) . ry
40 Z51J-40x80 (A= (1 15C) 78 40 8.5 8 3.5 4xC 210 DCB40-4080-10-STC




N 34/116
WJ'LEAN Connecting Elements
A .
AR :@E_El%ﬁi
Connecting Elements
AT
Die Cast Bracket & -
%% fa 40 /
Material: diecast aluminum
M. EHEEGE
H Fastening Set Fastening Set Fastening Set
10.2
o 2?5:;?;23 Nut . gr?ézp?atBe(zilt < g/ilr?():(i?a?eﬂt
Lt | | @eiin— | | @it
AP45-45x45

45 % %1-45x45

ﬂ_
G
N>,
||
10
42
AP45-45x90
45 %%1-45x90
4
s | s
g€ d p
o) //
& //
0 _‘ 7
ot ald )

Description Fastening Set| Mass Code No.

IR E [ BT A H(9) e R
45; ﬁpﬁ25i54);4(5$(g37)%) 72 DCB45-4545-PC
45; ;4 isti)?(sﬁésget{ﬁl H) 2xH 118 | DCB45-4545-STH
45£;f 25&??&2&{1\ 12J) 2xJ 122 | DCB45-4545-STJ
45%? ;ﬁ&iﬁ&;ﬁ;}g& 2xK 134 | DCB45-4545-STK
45;;?254;(%)89&932 1E1%) 190 DCB45-4590-PC
45; ;J‘liSisg)Bg?ﬁj(zsgetfgg 4xH 282 | DCB45-4590-STH
45/%3? 25?9):)9?5(;;{))\ 1J) 4xJ 290 | DCB45-4590-STJ
45; ;ﬁi;%)z)g?ﬁs(isée;;%m 4xi 314 | DCB45-4590-STK




N 35/116
WJ'LEAN Connecting Elements

A EE. S
Connecting Elements M Fastening Set 7 Fastening Set
HREA @ ®

_ . M4x8 Bolt = M4x8 Bolt
Die Cast Bracket with Cap o ek g e
o 5 A B g M4 TNt
)R el plated @ m;‘kzlr‘;;f;g‘”‘

Material: diecast aluminum & plastic
M. EHEEGELBIR

AP20Cap-20x20 62
20 £ %1-20x20 7 55
B
5 ’ N
A [ ey
C
: ([D @ O
I I — h
A \
D
Description A B c Fastening Set Mass Part No.
TR ENEERES H () 7 b S
AP20Cap-20x20(pcs) ~ N "
20 2 5ij s %-20x20( At %) 20 20 5.3 5.9 DCB-CAP20-2020-PCS
AP20CAP-20x20 (set M) _ : _
20 2 51144 3-20x20 (551 M) 20 20 5.3 2xM 6.2 DCB-CAP20-2020-STM
AP20-20x20 (set Z) _ 0 g
20 % 51-20x20 (A B 142) 20 20 5.3 2x/. 6.3 DCB-CAP20-2020-STZ




) 36/116
WJ'LEAN Connecting Elements
sk AR P
Connecting Elements A Fastening Set B Fastening Set
HREA
Die Cast Bracket with Cap S e = i
35 FE 9 4 < | | ST

Material: diecast aluminum & plastic

PR R G Y

AP30Cap-30x30
30#%1-30x30 7y )

B
- ~ E
V5
(A~ a
O o1 .
[" “'] ﬁ
A — A

Description A B c Fastening Set Mass I?grt No.

P ik BN | ERQ) R
S vt S T 30 6.3 19 | DCB-CAP30-3030-PCS
3 O%P%%f;;%iﬁo (;fg ﬁg N | 30 6.3 2xA 20.1 | DCB-CAP30-3030-STA
Sogpﬁigﬂ%‘_’é%%i?;;% ﬁBt)ﬁjB) 30 30 6.3 2x2 202 | DCB-CAP30-3030-STB

AP30Cap-30x60
30 % 41-30x60 7 1 it

Description A B c Fastening Set Mass I?grt No.

7 i A ENEERES HE(9) 77 G
% ;Pﬁj’%ﬁf’ég%g(’&f’f {; o | 30 6.3 50 | DCB-CAP30-3060-PCS
3 O%P;%%TC%‘?%%GOO (;;g 11/34 NS 30 6.3 4xA 50.2 | DCB-CAP30-3060-STA
2 o%@i(ggé%%%%;% ﬁBt)mB) 30 30 6.3 4x: 50.3 | DCB-CAP30-3060-STB




~ 37/116
WJ'LEAN Connecting Elements
AR SRR
ConneCting Elements C Fastening Set D Fastening Set E Fastening Set

AT

Die Cast Bracket with Cap
5 i 5 A

Material: diecast aluminum & plastic

M ARG B

AP40Cap-40x40
40 2 51-40x40 & 75

@ M8 Flange Nut

1 M8x16 T Bolt
Sp nickel plated

zinc plated

. M8x16 Bolt _ 4 M8x16 Bolt
zinc plated zinc plated
Se < M8 T Nut M8 Pre-set Nut
\W nickel plated nickel plated

Description A B c D Fastening Set Mass Part No.
Rk P PR HE(g) LN
AP40Cap-40x40-slot8-pcs
A 4 4 . 41 DCB-CAP40-4040-08-P
40 5 55 £-40xA0RS ( 26/ HLRT) 0 0 8.3 8 CB-C 0-4040-08-PCS
AP40Cap-40x40-slot8 (set C)
40 % 55 3-40x40 B2 1L C) 40 40 8.3 8 2x 41.2 DCB-CAP40-4040-08-STC
AP40Cap-40x40-slot8 (set D)
40 % 5] 3-40x40RIB(RE L iD) 40 40 8.3 8 2x 41.3 DCB-CAP40-4040-08-STD
AP40Cap-40x40-slot8 (set E)
40 % 515 2-40xA0 I8 22 (1L IE) 40 40 8.3 8 2x 41.3 DCB-CAP40-4040-08-STE
AP40Cap-40x40-slot10-pcs
40 % 545 2-40x40H 103 (1) 40 40 8.3 8.5 42 DCB-CAP40-4040-10-PCS
AP40Cap-40x40-slot10 (set C)
40 Z 545 2-40x40H10( £ 1 5:C) 40 40 8.3 8.5 2x 42.2 DCB-CAP40-4040-10-STC
AP40Cap-40x40-slot10 (setD)
40 2.5 26-40x40H 10 2= iD) 40 40 8.3 8.5 2x 42.3 DCB-CAP40-4040-10-STD
AP40Cap-40x40-slot10 (setE)
40 % 5145 2-40xA0H 10 22 (1L ) 40 40 8.3 8.5 2x 42.3 DCB-CAP40-4040-10-STE
AP40Cap-40x80 ’Eﬁ w
40 2 %1-40x80 7
Description A B c D Fastening Set Mass Part No.
7 AR S A HE(Q) LI
AP40Cap-40x80-slot8-pcs
402 5[5 -40xBOMIS ( /N HLRT) 80 40 8.3 8 110 DCB-CAP40-4080-08-PCS
AP40Cap-40x80-slot8 (set C)
40 % 515 2-40xBORIB( 1= (L C) 80 40 8.3 8 4x 110.2 DCB-CAP40-4080-08-STC
AP40Cap-40x80-slot10 (setD)
40 % 545 2-40x80 10 £ D) 80 40 8.3 8.5 4x 111 DCB-CAP40-4080-10-PCS
AP40Cap-40x80-slot10 (setE)
40 2.5 25-40x80HI10( i 7= L) 80 40 8.3 8.5 4x 111.2 DCB-CAP40-4080-10-STC




. 38/116
WJ'LEAN Connecting Elements
N >
R RBE R ﬁﬁ;ﬁ;
COﬂneCting Elements H Fastening Set Fastening Set Fastening Set
AT

Die Cast Bracket Cap
iy i R 55 A A

Material: diecast aluminum & plastic

M ARG < B

AP45Cap-45x45
45 2 %1|-45x45 i B o5

nickel plated

= < M8x25 T Bolt

@ < M8 T Nut
nickel plated

M8 Pre-set Nut
nickel plated

A ”
Description A B c D Mass Fastening Set Part No.
IR P4 HE(9) LA 7 b
AP45Cap-45x45-pcs
45 Z 5145 2 A5XAB (A LR ) 45 45 8.3 8.5 55 DCB-CAP45-4545-PCS
AP45Cap-45x45(set H) ) ) )
45 Z 55 25 ABXAB(H A RH) 45 45 8.3 8.5 55.2 2xH DCB-CAP45-4545-PCS
AP45Cap-45x45(set J) ) ) "
452 55 £ A5XA5 R AS i) 45 45 8.3 8.5 55.2 2x.J DCB-CAP45-4545-PCS
AP45Cap-45x45(set K)
45 258 2 A5XA5 A HERTKO 45 45 8.3 8.5 55.2 2xK DCB-CAP45-4545-PCS
AP45Cap-45x90 o
45 % 51-45x90 5} 55
B
) [k 0
g o@ 8
/} i
fEe/ﬁ A\
\ )
D [ L a7
Description A B c D Mass Fastening Set Part No.
A HE(9) S 2 LR
AP45Cap-45x90-pcs
45 5145 2 AB5XI0( A LR 88 45 8.3 8 137 DCB-CAP45-4590-PCS
AP45Cap-45x90(set H)
45 Z 545 25 45X90(HLE HEH) 88 45 8.3 8 137 4xH DCB-CAP45-4590-STH
AP45Cap-45x90-(set J) ) 3 !
45 251 3 A5x00(H L i) 88 45 8.3 8 137 4xJ DCB-CAP45-4545-STJ
AP45Cap-45x90(set K) ) ) )
45 2578 2 45X90 A= B RTK) 88 45 8.3 8 137 4xK DCB-CAP45-4590-STK




N
WJ-LEAN

o I A B

Connecting Elements

S {1

39/116

Connecting Elements 50x50x9 P
HREA
Angle Profile Bracket g
B IR A4 2
, - : , : 2]
Material: aluminium, anodized (cutting end not anodized)
MR faa4a RO HRE I A HE) < <
=\
>
D Fastening Set U Fastening Set V Fastening Set
g M8x20 Bolt _ ¢ M4x14 Bolt _ < Mgx16 Bolt
zinc plated zinc plated zinc plated
S M8 Washer 3 M4 Washer 5 M6 Washer
zinc plated zinc plated zinc plated
' M8 T Nut ' M4 T Nut ' M6 T Nut
@ nickel plated @ nickel plated @ nickel plated
Application Description D w Fastening Set| Mass Code No.
JS2 IR o (mm) (mm) TR LS HH(9) TR
AP20
20mm 50-20-20 (pecs/Hi/ i £R) 4.5 14 31 APB50-20-20-PCS
6.2
20 50-20-20 (set/ s &4 1%) 4.5 14 2x 43 APB50-20-20-STU
AP30 50-30-30 (pcs/HAN it %) 6.5 22 48 APB50-30-30-PCS
30mm e '
8.2
2.2 50-30-30 (set/ s &4 %) 6.5 22 2x 71 APB50-30-30-STV
AP40 50-40-40 (pcs/HA it 7) 8.5 30 66 APB50-40-40-PCS
40mm ‘J‘ '
10.2
40 50-40-40 (set/Bi &L 1%) 8.5 30 2x 112 APB50-40-40-STD
APA4S 50-45-45 (pcs/HANM it 7)) 8.5 85) 77 APB50-45-45-PCS
45mm
10.2
4.0 50-45-45 (set/ i &L 1) 8.5 35 2x 123 APB50-45-45-STD
APG60 .
50-60-60 (pcs/HAM it £7) 8.5 50 110 APB50-60-60-PCS
60mm
10.2
40 50-60-60 (set/ i &L 17) 8.5 50 2x 156 APB50-60-60-STD




N
WJ-LEAN

o I A B

Connecting Elements

S {1

40/116

Connecting Elements

50x50x9

HEREA
7
Angle Profile Bracket
5 A #64 p
&
Material: aluminium, anodized (cutting end not anodized) & ]
- =
MR: A4 RIMAE: BHMREDIE LA EE) 2 2
D Fastening Set U Fastening Set V Fastening Set
o g 20k FPLLILE; o g 16 B
zinc plated zinc plated zinc plated
< M8 Washer 4 M4 Washer 4 M6 Washer
zinc plated zinc plated zine plated
. M8 T Nut ' M4 T Nut ' M6 T Nut
@ nickel plated @ nickel plated @ nickel plated
Application Description D w PG Fastening Set Mass Code No.
8 PR IR (mm) (mm) (mm) B [ A HH(9) PR
AP20
40mm 50-20-40 (pecs/HA L £R) 4.5 34 20 75 AP5B0-20-40-PCS
6.2
2.0 50-20-40 (set/p &L 1k) 4.5 34 20 4xU 95 APB50-20-40-STU
AP30 50-30-60 (pcs/Hi/ L £7) 6.5 52 30 114 APB50-30-60-PCS
60mm e '
2.2 50-30-60 (set/pi &4t 1% 6.5 52 30 4xV/ 156 APB50-30-60-STV
AP40 .
50-40-80 (pcs/HiA L £R) 8.5 70 40 154 APB50-40-80-PCS
80mm
10.2
40 50-40-80 (set/ &L Tk) 8.5 70 40 4xD 240 APB50-40-80-STD
AP45 .
50-45-90 (pcs/HAM L £R) 8.5 80 45 176 APB50-45-90-PCS
90mm
10.2
4.0 50-45-90 (set/i & 4L 17 8.5 80 45 4xD 262 APB50-45-90-STD




S
WJ-LEAN

R B iR

Connecting Elements

41/116

Connecting Elements

EEAF

Metal Connector Bracket

i S R DE A

Material: nickel plated steel

Mgt RAATER

AP2020-06
20 %412020 &6

o o
o N

AP2040-06 62
20 %%112040 F6 E”

Al Fostringsa B| rasenngsa M| rosorigs Z|  romogsa
Qi || @i || O | @i
Description Fastening Set| Mass Code No.

7 i A REAM | ER(Q) e
205512000 (hacpe | 2 18| MomenozoeTM
2 g;ﬁgbi??? ﬁ(els?ﬂ)irj) 18 MCB20-2040-PCS
. g;ﬁgbi%‘l?ﬁésgetﬁrﬁ)ﬁ:M) 4%/ 22 MCB20-2040-STM
2 g;ﬁg&i?? B(:g ;2%2) 4x7 22 MCB20-2040-STZ
00030 (RetlE) | 2 A I
i g;ﬁg:;%?? %e{g?i)t ) 54 MCB30-3060-PCS




42/116

.
WJ'LEAN Connecting Elements

o I A B :@E_T%ﬁi

Connecting Elements

EEAF

Metal Connector Bracket “ﬁg y X :

P e P
L

Material: nickel plated steel \

*j‘[ﬁ’j . %%M%E%% C Fastening Set D ‘ Fastening Set Fastening Set
oo | | (@) qimoin || Q) e

M8 Washer M8 Washer

M‘lﬂ% M8 Tp:\iztd M8 Pprle‘s:t Nut

AP4040-08 82 102 Description Fastening Set| Mass Code No.

40 £ %114040 F8/10 Q Q 7= A SEAS | EEQ) 7= g

; AP40-40x40-08 (pcs) _ A
i 40 % 51]-40x40 8 (3 fit 15) 9 MCB40-4040-08-PCS

— 7 T
= o AL AP40-40x40-08 (set C)
” L _J | ‘ 402 S14OXAOMS (1Lt ¥ 5) 2xC 15 | MCB40-4040-08-STC
v v { AP40-40x40-08 (set D)
i L Wt [0Rsi0xome (D) 2 R
g 0. 7;‘ ]
= | " AP40-40x40-08 (set E) 2%E 20 | MCB40-4040-08-STE

. ) 40 £ 51-40x40f88 (1 & {1 72 E)

AP40-40x40-10 (pcs)

40 % 51-40xA0HI10( At 1) 9 MCB40-4040-10-PCS

AP40-40x40-10(set C)

40 5140%80 (i 140 2%C 15 | MCB40-4040-10-STC
AP4080-08/10 8.2 102 AP40-40x40-10(set D)
: ‘ D -4040-10-
40 % 414080 H48/10 L9 407514040 (REfis) | 2 15| MCBA0-4040-10-STD
: L AP40-40x40-10(set E) YN
ﬂ:—rb T | 402 3 AOXAO 10U = i OXE 20 | MCB40-4040-10-STE
: ; \ ﬂ AP40-40x80-08 (pcs)

40 Z51-40x40 (3t 1) 12 MCB40-4080-08-PCS

ey b | . |
- i~ rhﬂa q AP40-40x80-08 (set C) A0ROLAR.
WL et 40 51-40x40 (£ F5C) 4xC 20 MCB40-4080-08-STC
AP40-40x80-08 (set D)
40%%51-40x40 (s EH57D)

AP40-40x80-08 (set E)
407 %1-40x40 (R £ L TRE)

4x0 22 MCB40-4080-08-STD

4xE 30 MCB40-4080-08-STE

AP40-40x80-10 (pcs)

40 Z51|-40x40 (3t 15) 50 MCB40-4080-10-PCS

AP40-40x80-10 (set C)

4075140040 (RABEC) 4xC 62 | MCB40-4080-10-STC
AP40-40x80-10 (set D)

e A () 4xD 62 | MCB40-4080-10-STD
AP40-40x80-10 (set E) 4xXE 80 | MCB40-4080-10-STE

40#41-40x40 (£ ITE)




S
WJ-LEAN

R B iR

Connecting Elements

S {1

43/116

Connecting Elements

EEAF

Metal Connector Bracket

i S R DE A

Material: nickel plated steel

Mgt RAATER

H Fastening Set Fastening Set Fastening Set
M8x25 Bolt M8x25 Bolt
OWALLE @ R F T . @ B P
T zinc plated = 4 M8 Spring Washer = 1 M8 Spring Washer
@ zinc plated @ zinc plated
< M8x25 T Bolt M8 Washer g M8 Washer
é nickel plated . ) zinc plated zinc plated
@ < M8 T Nut @% < M8 Pre-set Nut
nickel plated nickel plated
Description Fastening Set Mass Code No.
RN B A H () L)
AP45-45x45 (pcs)
45 Z51|-45x45 (3t 1) 11 MCB45-4545-PCS
AP45-45x45 (set H)
A5 AF-45x45 (15t TeH) 2xH 18 MCB45-4545-STH
AP45-45x45 (set J)
45 AHI-45x45 (Lt 15]) 2xJ 18 MCB45-4545-STJ
AP45-45x45 (set K)
A5 AH-45x45 (15 15K) 2xK 22 MCB45-4545-STK
AP45-45x90 (pcs) Ean.
45 % 51-45x90 (/1 1%) 25 MCB45-4590-PCS
= ) AP45-45x90 (set H)
T el I \ ,ﬁ 452 5-40%40 (2= fit £ H) 4xH 33 MCB45-4590-STH
" Ly
J [ & AP45-45x90 (set J)
[V ) | ‘ 4x) 33 MCB45-4590-STJ
N ol N li: 40 2 51-40x40 (R E 1)
L ) s |
- 4 AP45-45x90 (set K)
40 Z11-40x40 (£ 1t 15K) 4xK 51 MCB45-4590-STK




~ 44/116
WJ'LEAN Connecting Elements
IR B :@_%ﬁ:

Connecting Elements 70x70x9-135°

HEREA

Angle Profile Bracket
B A

Material: aluminium, anodized (cutting end not anodized)

M SR R : FHNCEA I AL RE)

Fastening Set V ‘ Fastening Set
M8x20 Bolt M6x16 Bolt
; 2] zinc plated ; < zing plate(zj
¢ Vesh B M6 Wash
zinc plzsiegr <zincp%
M8 T Nut M6 T Nut
@ ¢ nickel plated @‘W
Application Description D w Fastening Set| Mass Code No.
S FH 7 R (mm) (mm) X [ 21 E&{(*)) e =
AP30 .
30mm 70-30-30 (pes/HiAN it 1) 7.0 22 71 APB70-30-30-PCS
6.2
2.0 70-30-30 (set/ & 4L T%) 7 22 2x 94 APG70-30-30-STV
AP40 .
40mm 70-40-40 (pes/HAN i 1R) 9.0 30 96 APG70-40-40-PCS
2.2 70-40-40 (set/ & 4L 1%) 9 30 2x 142 APG70-40-40-STD
AP45 .
45mm 70-45-45 (pes/H/N i 1R) 9.0 85] 113 APG70-45-45-PCS
10.2
6.0 70-45-45 (set/ s & 4L 1%) 9 35 2x 159 APG70-45-45-STD
AP60 5
60mm 70-60-60 (pcs/Hi/ A1) 9.0 50 166 APG70-60-60-PCS
10.2
6.0 70-60-60 (set/ s &4 1%) 9.0 50 2x 212 APG70-60-60-STD




N
WJ-LEAN

o I A B

Connecting Elements

S {1

45/116

Connecting Elements

AT

Angle Profile Bracket

B

Material: aluminium, anodized (cutting end not anodized)

M SR R : FHNCEA I AL RE)

70x70x9-135°

D ‘ Fastening Set Fastening Set
@ 1 M8x20 Bolt M6x16 Bolt
= zinc plated s < zinc plated
1 M8 Washer —
zinc plated ‘ i/ilr?cvglaastgzr
.MBTNut .M6TNt
@ nickel plated @ nickel pll)ated
Application Description D w Fastening Set| Mass Code No.
% Rk ipa (mm) (mm) TR H 1 (9) PR
AP30 .
60mm 70-30-60 (pcs/Hi/N it 1) 7.0 52 171 APB70-30-60-PCS
6.2
2.0 70-30-60 (set/mi &L 1x) 7 52 4xV/ 213 APG70-30-60-STV
AP40 s
80mm 70-40-80 (pcs/Hi/ i £R) 9.0 70 227 APG70-40-80-PCS
8.2
2.2 70-40-80 (set/ &L 1%) 9 70 4xD 313 APG70-40-80-STD
AP45 5
90mm 70-45-90 (pcs/HiAN AL 1R) 9.0 80 262 APG70-45-90-PCS
10.2
6.0 70-45-90 (set/ &4 T%) 9 80 4xD 348 APG70-45-90-STD




46/116

N
WJ'LEAN Connecting Elements

o I A B Lﬁ%ﬁ‘

80x80x9-45°

Connecting Elements

AT

Angle Profile Bracket
B A

Material: aluminium, anodized (cutting end not anodized)

M SR R : FHNCEA I AL RE)

Fastening Set V ‘ Fastening Set
M8x20 Bolt M6x16 Bolt
= P plated < zing plate(zj
M8 Washer — M6 Washer
4 zinc plated W
M8 T Nut M6 T Nut
@ ¢ nickel plated @‘W
Application Description D w Fastening Set| Mass Code No.
S FH 7 R (mm) (mm) X [ 21 E&{(*)) e =
AP30 .
30mm 80-30-30 (pecs/Hi/M it £R) 7.0 22 68 APB80-30-30-PCS
8.2
2.2 80-30-30 (set/ & 4L 1%) 7 22 2xV 91 APB80-30-30-STV
AP40 .
40mm 80-40-40 (pcs/Hi/N i 1R) 9.0 30 89 APB80-40-40-PCS
10.2
4.0 80-40-40 (pcs/HAMit 1) 9 30 2xD 135 APB80-40-40-STD
AP45 .
45mm 80-45-45 (pcs/Hi/N ik 1) 9.0 85] 105 APB80-45-45-PCS
10.2
6.0 80-45-45 (set/ i &L 1%) 9 35 2xD 151 APB80-45-45-STD
AP60 .
60mm 80-60-60 (pcs/Hi/ ik 1f) 9.0 50 151 APB80-60-60-PCS
10.2
6.0 80-60-60 (set/ &L T%) 9 50 2xD 197 APB80-60-60-STD




47/116

N
WJ'LEAN Connecting Elements

o I A B :@E_?%ﬁi

Connecting Elements 80x80x9-45

AT

Angle Profile Bracket
Bk fth

Material: aluminium, anodized (cutting end not anodized)

M SR R : FHNCEA I AL RE)

Fastening Set V ‘ Fastening Set
1 M8x20 Bolt M6x16 Bolt
= zinc plated < zing plate(zj
1 M8 Washer 1 M6 Wash
zinc plated zinc plzstezr
M8 T Nut M6 T Nut
@ E nickel plated @‘W
Application Description D w Fastening Set| Mass Code No.
S FH 7 R (mm) (mm) X [ 21 E&{(*)) e =
AP30 S
60mm 80-30-60 (pcs/HAM it 1) 7.0 52 156 APB80-30-60-PCS
8.2
2.2 80-30-60 (set/m &1L 1) 7 52 4xV 198 APGB80-30-60-STV
AP40 S
80mm 80-40-80 (pcs/HAMit 1) 9.0 70 209 APG80-40-80-PCS
10.2
4.0 80-40-80 (pcs/HA it 1) 9 70 4xD 295 APG80-40-80-STD
AP45 S
90mm 80-45-90 (pcs/HAM it 1) 9.0 80 240 APG80-45-90-PCS
10.2
6.0 80-45-90 (set/i &1L 1) 9 80 4xD 326 APG80-45-90-STD




D 48/116
WJ'LEAN Connecting Elements
N N
o I A B :@E_?%ﬁi
Connecting Elements
AR |
- €
Joining Plate 3 ‘
—_ Iy
Material: zinc plated steel )]
Mgt RN
Fastening Set
g \/0X10 Bt
AP30-3030-01 AP30-3030-02 AP30-3030-03 = zinc plated
30%7%1-3030-01 30%7%1-3030-02 30#%1-3030-03 1 M6 Spring Washer
2 2% i @ zinc plated
© M6 T Nut
& - & 2 ! nickel plated
S /— = && ) 7-06.5
8 O q =2 o | ) 7 o o
- 5-96.5 b 5-06.5 0 f? £-0-+8 g § = Fastening Set
@ / N | a
ol [ 4 ole Fo 62481 ¢ )
! M6x10 Bolt
13,30 | 30 30 _|_ 30 ' = < zint):( plated
8 8 ﬁ) ‘ M6 Spring Washer
T 47
26 @ zinc plated
60 M6 Pre-set Nut
90 f% ) nickel plated
Description Fastening Set HE Code No.
IR B[] 8 A (9) I E k]
AP30-3030-01 (pcs) ) 01
30%51-3030-01 (24 15) 58 JP30-3030-01-PCS
AP30-3030-01 (set PG)
30%51-3030-01 (WLt PG) 5xPG 92 JP30-3030-01-STPG
AP30-3030-01 (set PH)
30%51-3030-01 (F £t S5PH) 5xPH 112 JP30-3030-01-STPH
AP30-3030-02 (pcs) AL,
30 % 51-3030-02 (¢t £%) 58 JP30-3030-02-PCS
AP30-3030-02 (set PG)
30%51-3030-02 (£ (%P G) 5xPG 92 JP30-3030-02-STPG
AP30-3030-02 (set PH)
30 % 51-3030-02 (F £t ¢ PH) 5xPH 112 JP30-3030-02-STPH
AP30-3030-03 (pcs) nanAA
30%51-3030-03 (24t 5) 83 JP30-3030-03-PCS
AP30-3030-03 (set PG)
30%51-3030-03 (L1t PG) 7xXPG 130 JP30-3030-03-STPG
AP30-3030-03 (set PH)
30%.51-3030-03 (£t S5PH) 7xPH 158 JP30-3030-03-STPG




49/116
WJ-LEAN Connecting Elements
* .
, I]E YISYY E ﬁ Lﬁ%’f*
Connecting Elements ‘
AR |
. e [
Joining Plate 9 ‘
o Iy
Material: zinc plated steel )
P BRANGE A
X Fastening Set
AP40-4040-01 AP40-4040-02 AP40-4040-03 ] < g?r?::( 1piatBeOdh
40 % %1-4040-01 40 % %1-4040-02 40 % %1)-4040-03 - M8 Spring Washer
s 50 T SO Cichaed
o oS T ) M8 T Nut
6=3 5 | |
nickel plated
g S ® 4R5 o
w| & & - N | B8 rees
= R5 5-08.5 7| 5=3 5085 ‘ / J ol ol o
N v 9 _{F__é- ol e e s Y Fastening Set
s & & < [ R |
N7
| (1400 e | — P LMD
e e & = zinc plated
| ,
M8 Spring Washer
B B T
3 @ zinc plated
80 M8 Pre-set Nut
120 6% 1 nickel plated
Description Fastening Set Eg=, Code No.
IR [P RS (9) E k]
AP40-4040-01 (pcs) A
40 % 51]-4040-01 (S5 AL 17) 147 JP40-4040-01-PCS
AP40-4040-01 (set X)
40 % 511-4040-01 (A5 X) 5xX 217 JP40-4040-01-STX
AP40-4040-01 (setY)
40 % %1-4040-01 (BB 1LY) XY 257 JP40-4040-01-STY
AP40-4040-02 (pcs) AL,
40 % 51/-4040-02 (264 5%) 149 JP40-4040-02-PCS
AP40-4040-02 (set X)
40 251-4040-02 (A 56X) 5xX 219 JP40-4040-02-STX
AP40-4040-02 (set Y)
40 % 51)-4040-02 (1A 15Y) 5xY 259 JP40-4040-02-STY
AP40-4040-03 (pcs) A
40 251-4040-03 (¥t ) 230 JP40-4040-03-PCS
AP40-4040-03 (set X)
40 % 51)-4040-03 (141 X) 7xX 328 JP40-4040-03-STX
AP40-4040-03 (set Y)
407 51-4040-03 (e £ ) 7xY 384 JP40-4040-03-STY




50/116

.
WJ'LEAN Connecting Elements

o I A B iﬁﬁﬁ:

Connecting Elements ‘

EEAF |

Joining Plate
M S—

Material: zinc plated steel D t
MR BRI D%

10.2
6.0 | Fastening Set
41 41 I ' M8x16 Bolt
5 Fiat zinc plated
O oIS I < M8 Spring Washer
0 . I @ zinc plated
. = N B R = s g o7t
3 ot A 2 - o /8 u
s e 5085 h 53 5-08.5 ! ;"_;/ nickel plated
7 : /ﬁ[ Sa o e R RS
vy € 4 E hry ) ) 4 5 . |
& W | '
205 _ 45 45 45 45 £ O Fastening Set
133 133 I
q M8x16 Bolt
= zinc plated
Ll ~
M8 Spring Washer
135 @ zinc plated
M8 Pre-set Nut
nickel plated
Description Fastening Set Eg=, Code No.
IR B[] 48 (9) E k]
AP45-4545-01 (pcs) ) 01
45 Z %1|-4545-01 (AL TS) 209 JP45-4545-01-PCS
AP45-4545-01 (set I)
452 5-4545-01 (£ 181 5xl 288 JP45-4545-01-STI
AP45-4545-01 (set O)
455 51-4545-01 (1§ 4= 150) 5x0 328 JP45-4545-01-STO
AP45-4545-02 (pcs) i o
40 % %1-4040-02 (BaAMILER) 209 JP45-4545-02-PCS
AP45-4545-02 (set |)
40 Z51-4040-02 (Rt 151) 2 288 JP45-4545-02-STI
AP45-4545-02 (set O)
457 %1-4545-02 (&L 170) 5x0 328 JP45-4545-02-STO
AP45-4545-03 (pcs)
45 %.51-4545-03 (%) 297 JP45-4545-03-PCS
AP45-4545-03 (set 1)
45 Z.5-4545-03 (25 (E151) 7x 408 JP45-4545-03-STI
AP45-4545-03 (set O)
45 ZH1|-4545-03 (A= 150 7x0 464 JP45-4545-03-STO




S
WJ-LEAN

R B iR

Connecting Elements

S {1

51/116

Connecting Elements

EEAF

Inner Bracket (with top thread)

FEA EAPE (FT022)

Inner bracket is with low cost and high efficiency, widely used
for the assemblyof door, window and protection frame.

A B AR AR . KRG B S % B

PHEZ I A

Material: bracket-diecast zinc top thread-zinc plated steel

MBS & TLL- RN TS

TYPE A

Step 1 Step 2

f

7t

Step 3

set parts in position

BN

BUELATI 2

ee

-

ge

(@

I

o by

tighten L1top thread tighten L2top thread

BiEL2T022

M5x6

Inner Bracket/# [y & ff -6-A
IB-06A

Inner Bracket/}& P & 1 1£-6-B
IB-06B

M6x8

Inner Bracket/# [y & ff #-8-A
IB-08A
Inner Bracket/& P & 1 1£-8-B
IB-08B

M8x10

Inner Bracket/fi py B f14-10-A
IB-10A
Inner Bracket/## Py B £ 1£-10-B
IB-10B

Il

set parts in position tighten L1top thread tighten L2top thread

BEARO

BUEL1T 22

BiRL2T0 22

Description
R

Mass

i (g/pcs)

Code No.
g

Inner Bracket-6-A (with
top thread)
A B E-6-A (FTi4L)

6

IB-06A

Inner Bracket-6-B (with
top thread)
fl A B H-6-B (FTiieL)

IB-06B

Inner Bracket-8-A (with
top thread)
A B 8-A (FT4)

18

IB-08A

Inner Bracket-8-B (with
top thread)
fl A EL A 1-8-B (FTieL)

18

IB-08B

Inner Bracket-10-A (with
top thread)
RN ELAF-10-A (FTi4L)

36

IB-10A

Inner Bracket-10-B (with
top thread)
A B F-10-B (5 T142)

36

IB-10B




WJ-LEAN

B A B o

Connecting Elements

ST

52/116

Connecting Elements

EEAF

Linear Bar Connector (with top thread)

TN EEAF (B T0122)

Material: zinc plated steel

Mgt RN

Linear Bar Connector-6

Tl B A6

Linear Bar Connector-8

Tl A B A-8

EEETIIY
Hinke ok k ok Kk
Eg}r;({mical * * * *

Linear Bar Connector-10

RN EZAF-10

Description Mass Code No.
7= fiid i it(g/pcs) 7 i
Linear Bar Connector-6 (with top thread)
27 IBC-06
TN B L6 (BTH22)
Linear Bar Connector-8 (with top thread)
. 65 IBC-08
FEN B A8 (FT42)
Linear Bar Connector-10 (with top thread) 132 IBC-10

P B AE-10 (75 Ti42)




S
WJ-LEAN

R B iR

Connecting Elements

S {1

53/116

Connecting Elements

HREA
Butt Connector [ U
R

Butt Connector is used for profile affiliating
connection and widely used in clean room.

v \ R - PG
WEERE FEH T MM EERE, 20 =
@ﬁﬁ a:?zﬂby%:l'z:‘o K,,A. oD %D
Material: zinc alloy, nickel plated @M _{ - N
MR et g REE: B - . -
— i
Butt Connector-6
W B -6
PG | Fastening Set CD‘ Fastening Set CE | Fastening Set Q l Fastening Set S ‘ Fastening Set
M ‘ Fastening Set Z l Fastening Set
Butt Qopneotor-B Butt F)ormector-1 0 s s
N B8 N B ERA-10
O~ || @z
w 10.2 10.2
£ig pog
Description AP K D P Fastening Set Mass Code No.
PR M 251 (mm) | (mm) | (mm) NGRS ER()) ek
Butt Connector-6 (pcs) o
P ELIE I #4-6 (ML 50) ! BC-06-PCS
Butt Connector-6 (set M) AP20

PR -6 (RS 5EM) 20 %71 L A > 1 BC-06-STQ
Butt Connector-6 (set Z) A
o B PO 12) 1xZ 14 BC-06-STPG

Butt Connector-8 (pcs) na.
BB -8 (% ° BC-08-PCS
Butt Connector-8 (set Q) AP30

BB R -8 (RS 15Q) 30 %51 16 13 11 1xQ 20 BC-08-STQ

Butt Connector-8 (set PG)

D BB -8 (St 1P G) 1xPG 18 BC-08-STPG
Butt Connector-10 (pcs) AP40 / AP45 ALY
PLELE B 10 (A7 405 51/45 71 ° 8C-10-04-PCS

Butt Connector-10-4 (set S)

Py L E-10-4 (AL S) AP40 e o BC-10-:04-878

Butt Connector-10-4 (set CD) 40541 o

A0 B SRR 10-4 (A L D) 22 17 14 1xCD 37 BC-10-04-STCD
Butt Connector-10-6 (set S)

Py LI E-10-6 (RESHE%S) AP4S e 8 BC-10-06-8T8
Butt Connector-10-6 (set CE) 45541

0 B R P 10-6( A AL 1 CE) 1xCE 39 BC-10-06-STCE




54/116

S
WJ-LEAN

Connecting Elements
R B

S {1

Connecting Elements

EEAF

End Connector
Uity 4%

End connector is also called butterfly button connector due to its
shape which can hide itself completelyin aluminum profile, so it
is widely used for frame structures in clean room.

i JEEFEAL DR LR SR MG o a3 42 mT DA 58 4 R e B 2
e, BT DAz N A T s O HEZR S5 R

Material: nickel plated steel

P BRANBE B

F A Fastening Set

= M6x20 Bolt
= inc plated

Z

M12—M6

Hole Reducer Bolt
nickel plated
End Connector-10

nip i -10 FB

e

End Connector-6
Uit 12446

End Connector-8
Uit 12 14-8

Fastening Set

@ g /B2 Bot

zinc plated

M14—M8
Hole Reducer Bolt
nickel plated

Description AP Fastening Set Mass Code No.

IR [P M 25 B 2 A HE(9) e k]
5%%?2@2&%) AP20 ! FC20-06-PCS
'f%g;;”gigg {if;t; 2055 1XFA 23 EC20-06-STFA
sgf%%;ngigﬁfﬁg)) AP30 ! EC30-08-PCS
f%‘%g};”gc(gg {if;j; 3077 1XFA 23 EC30-08-STFA
?ﬁ%%ln?gt?gﬁﬁg% AP40 / AP45 " sesoTopes
f%%;};”fgt&;g 1;;;) ARIASEI 1 irp 38 EC30-10-STFB




.
WJ'LEAN Connecting Elements

AR i%iiﬂ#

55/116

Connecting Elements

EEAF

Screw Connector I = |
oz &Hﬁ”’

A simple and economic way to replace end connector with more
connection reliablity.

KR ke i) 127 2 f] B A

Material: nickel plated steel

Mt RAATER

Screw Connector-6 Screw Connector-8
KiZie-6 RiEie-8
[ 1]
% N < £ } &
M6 M12

rooo
NN

6.2
2.0

Description Mass Part No.
P ihiid i (9) L
ScreV;Q Cﬂég_%ctor@ 7 SC-06
Screv;( Cﬁ;;;%dorﬂ 17 SC-08
Screv;( Cﬂ;gﬁcgor-1 0 31 SC-10

Screw Connector-10

Kig#-10
(LN

@

M14




56/116

.
WJ'LEAN Connecting Elements

AR :@E_EF%#F

Connecting Elements

EEAF

Cubic Connector &

YR

Material: Connector-diecast aluminum Cap-black ABS
M Z4EER- ARG <6 i di-ABS i di B R

Cubic Connector-2020-2 Cubic Connector-2020-3 Cubic Connector-3030-2 Cubic Connector-3030-3
—YEIERAF-2020-2 —YEiEHAF-2020-3 = EFA-3030-2 = YEEEAF-3030-3

Description Fastening Set Cap Mass Code No.
7= ik L i (pes) #i ik (9) 7=

Cubic Connector-2020-2 (set) . : oy
= U P -2020-2 (A L1 2x (M6*16) 2 151 CC-2020-02-ST
Cubic Connector-2020-3 (set)
RSN N 3x (M8*20 2 184 CC-2020-03-ST
= Ui 1 4-2020-3 (R ALK X (ME=0)
Cubic Connector-3030-2 (set)
BN N 2x (M8*25 8 171 CC-3030-02-ST
= U -3030-2 (RESBEK) Sl
Cubic Connector-3030-3 (set)
RSN N 3x (M8*25 3 204 CC-3030-03-ST
=i 1 4-3080-3 (R E LK) x (Ve




"
WJ-LEAN

KRB

Connecting Elements

i s

57/116

Connecting Elements

BT

Cubic Connector =

YR

Material: Connector-diecast aluminum Cap-black ABS

M =HEERAT- ISR G < i -

Cubic Connector-4040-2
—YEiEHF-4040-2

Cubic Connector-4040-3
— k1% RAF-4040-3

ABS i i U R

Cubic Connector-4545-2
=Y RAF-4545-2

Cubic Connector-4545-3
= YEERAF-4545-3

Description Fastening Set Cap Mass Code No.
7= i gid [ L S (pes) H it (9) 7= i

Cubic Connector-4040-2 (set) . ) No.
U E-4040-2 (A L 2x (M12*30) 2 186 CC-4040-02-ST
Cubic Connector-4040-3 (set)
RSN N 3x (M12*30 2 219 CC-4040-03-ST
U 1 -4040-3 (R EE 1K) x (e
Cubic Connector-4545-2 (set)
U P -4545-2 (A L 2x(M14x25) 8 201 CC-4040-02-ST
Cubic Connector-4545-3 (set)
RSN N 3x(M14x25 3 234 CC-4040-03-ST
= Ui 1 4-4545-3 (R 0LTK) X




S
WJ-LEAN

R B iR

Connecting Elements

S {1

58/116

Connecting Elements

EEAF

Cubic Connector

=4t

Material: Connector-diecast zinc Cap-black ABS
B Z4EMAfE-erE 4 imac-ABS Ui B i -

DY ‘ Fastening Set CVV | Fastening Set Fl | Fastening Set
@ ©
@ M6x16 Bolt % %
T M12—Mp 148
Hole Reducer Bolt Hole Reducer Bolt
Description a b D Fastening Set Cap Mass Code No.
77 A AR SRR Ui (pes)|  HEE (9) 77 i
Cubic Connector-2020(set)
. N 18.5 20 6.5 3xDY 1 23 CC-CAP-2020-ST
=Y F-2020 5 B BT
Cubic Connector-3030(set)
4 fi h-3030 22 1 £ 28 30 6.5 3xCW 1 105 CC-CAP-3030-ST
Cubic Connector-4040(set)
By 38 40 8.5 3xFI 1 159 CC-CAP-4040-ST
=S F-4040 L E AL BT
Cubic Connector-4545(set)
o A5 A 5 1 1 42 45 8.5 3xFI 1 187 CC-CAP-4545-ST




.
WJ'LEAN Connecting Elements

AR Lz%_j%ﬁ:

59/116

Connecting Elements

EEAF

Cubic Angle Connector

= A HANERA

Material: Connector-diecast aluminum

M ZHEERAF- ISR E &

AP20-2020 62
20475 '
20 8 ] 5 {gr -

AP40-4040 ==

AP30-3030
30#741 4025
= 55 - ) %
o0 o i 40
i s B
¥ f% L 10, | (\)’ 7 % T 15 L 'i]l’ s
..:f: { vl = . a4 |l o v o ‘} (\'/‘.’4
gl -2 -’h"-| ‘ O | ! H Lt g 2o ‘ o |z | “
e = g L9 2 === 258 , = L] i
' L 1) 1 \ ) I j,#f:::t———;
‘H vj “7 J:)
Description Fastening Set Mass Code No.
7 A AT H i (9) 77 i
Cubic Angle Connector-2020-M4 (set) . _ VL
= U P i B E-2020-M4 (R (LR 8x (M4*5) 186 CAC-2020-M4-ST
Cubic Angle Connector-3030-M6 (set) . ) e
U P E-3030-M6 (R (L) 8x (M6*8) 219 CAC-3030-M6-ST
Cubic Angle Connector-4040-M6 (set) .
= U P f e B E-4040-M6 (RS (LR 8x (M6*8) 201 CAC-4040-M6-ST




N
WJ-LEAN

o I A B

Connecting Elements

60/116

Connecting Elements

BT

90° 2 Holes Corner Bracket
Q0 e [y i e

Material: diecast aluminum
M. EHEE S

DM ‘ Fastening Set DZ ‘ Fastening Set

4 M4x8 Bolt 1 M4x8 Bolt
zinc plated = zinc plated
M4 T Nut
-4 M4 Pre-set Nut
@ nickel plated o e

FF ’ Fastening Set DB ‘ Fastening Set DD ‘ Fastening Set DE ‘ Fastening Set DJ ‘ Fastening Set DK ‘ Fastening Set
\é} G%ﬂfﬁkz{ié‘?ﬂ“ @ < mgkllﬁﬁted f%‘ mszﬁé?éf 7 @ < mgkllmed f%‘ MSkZIrZI:SJ 5

Description A B c D E Fastening Set| Mass Code No.

R Pa B [ A H i (9) L
90° 292%22 ég’g;ﬁ;a;;eﬁtfozo 20 CB-2020-04-PCS
9Oé’ozfﬁ_"g'%sjé;};‘f;gg;f%giget 20 | 20 [ 45 | 20 | 10 2x 22 CB-2020-04-STDM
gcgogg'r;g%;‘zgg;fégggm 2x 23 CB-2020-04-STDZ
o0° 29';%22 rggg ;?52%3030 25 CB-3030-06-PCS
gg’ozrg_"g'r%?g%x;sg;f;gﬁget 30 | 30 | 65| 30 | 15 2x 28 CB-3030-06-STDA
90° 29;;;; rgg;;ﬁf_fggﬁt&““o 28 CB-4040-08-PCS
9gé';;'%%;};‘igg;f&ggget 37 | 35 | 85| 30 | 20 2x 30 CB-4040-08-STDD
930%';;;%?%;3; gg;uk_eﬁ;gg&s;t 2x 31 CB-4040-08-STDE
o0° 29';%2; rggg ::1850%9%4545 46 CB-4545-08-PCS
ggo%"g'r%?;%;‘fagg;fgggget 43 | 43 | 85 | 38 | 225 | 2« 48 CB-4545-08-STDJ




WJ'LEAN Connecting Elements

fE 7R ¥ :@__{Fﬁﬁi

61/116

Connecting Elements

EEA

Fixed Inside Fastener [ _I_

P BB A A

Material: nickel plated steel

M BN R

N

-
-
-
-
-
-

Description Fastening Set| Mass Code No.
SSCrpio A B c D E F G @ ~ode o
B P B[] 34 HiE (9) E k]
Fixed Inside Fastener-4040
28 | 134 | 82 | M8 | 8 4 | 85 | 1xwvexie 12 FIF-4040-08-ST
P ELf 140 571 X(M8X16)
Fixed Inside Fastener-4545 |, | yg | g5 | Mg | 10 | 4 | 85 | 1xmsxis) 17 FIF-4545-10-ST

W E EA-45 251




C 62/116
WJ'LEAN Profile Accessories

AN F OB

End Cap

S

T Slot Cover
TRIFEH1 2%

4 Profile Accessories
IR B AEF




WJ'LEAN Profile Accessories 63/116

r s EEE T

Profile Accessories

RIBA IR

End Cap

To prevent staff from any injury and profile end appearance.

i i ) AT R0, A5 A4 BE S0

Material and colour : black ABS
M. ABS Bifh.

Description L1 L2 T Mass Code No.

= ik (mm) (mm) (mm) T (9) = i
E;ﬂu:; Dgg_‘;%';;ﬁ%g SO 20 20 4 2 EC-20-2020
Egﬁ? %g_az%';;ﬁggggo 20 40 4 3 EC-20-2040
ot e 00, 40 40 4 6 EC-20-4040
Egﬁ? ﬂég_%%';;ﬁggggo 30 30 5 3 EC-30-3030
Egﬂug g_%%';;ﬁ’g o 30 60 5 8 EC-30-3060
E;‘ﬁg ﬂégg‘g;gﬁgggg 0 30 9 5 11 EC-30-3090
E;‘f gz%g;?%gggo 60 60 5 15 EC-30-6060
Egﬁ? ﬁ%;?ﬁgfg 0 40 40 5 6 EC-40-4040
Egﬂu? gi%;%‘f’;g‘gg" 40 80 5 13 EC-40-4080
Egﬁ? gi%;‘;ﬁﬁff 45 45 5 8 EC-40-4545
E;ﬂ; gzg;eﬁﬁggg 0 45 90 5 16 EC-40-4590




WJ'LEAN Profile Accessories 647116

EAR AP

Profile Accessories

RIBA IR

End Cap

To prevent staff from any injury and profile end appearance.

Sy i AT AR 0, AR B S

Material and colour : black ABS
M. ABS Bifh.

Description L1 L2 T Mass Code No.
7 ik (mm) (mm) (mm) ERR(e) P e
Eg—ﬁ? ﬂég-z;%_/%;ﬁ?z_ggcz)? 20 20 4 1 EC-20-2020R
Egﬁ: Dif_%%-gpyﬁ_oéggggR 30 30 5 3 EC-30-3030R
Egﬁ:ﬁj ﬁgj%-;;ﬁg%? 0 40 5 6 EC-40-4040R
Eﬁ%i%c_igjg;ﬁﬁ%“g %%8 40 40 5 5.3 EC-40-4040T-08
Z%i%%;ﬁiodigéo% 11 8 40 40 5 5.3 EC-40-4040T-10
Egﬁdﬁg_i%';;ﬁgfggq 45 45 5 7 EC-45-4545R




65/116

N
WJ'LEAN Profile Accessories
,

R W RUB I A

Profile Accessories

RARF B A

PP T Slot Cover
g R TR 41 2%

To prevent slot from contamination and improve structure appearance.

TG 26 H 1B 242 S SR HE R S5 R AL

Material and Color: PP black/ blue/ grey/ orange

M. PP Bifh: SO EIKEOIFGE
T Slot Cover-6 Description Color Mass | Delivery Length Code No.
TIEfH 31 2%-6 ik i B, H 1 (g/m) PEpe PR
i T Slot Cover-6 Black
T AT -6 @ PP-TSC-06-BK
W T Slot Cover-6 Blue
2 <1 TR | e ) PP-TSC-06-BL
6.8
T Slot Cover-6 Grey
6.2 L -06-
W' TI At 26-6 TR PP-TSC-06-GY
T Slot Cover-6 Orange
I HiH1%-6 Fite PP-TSC-06-OR
T Slot Cover-8 T Slot Cover-8 Black TR
TIEfHF12%-8 T fl4n%-8 =,
% TTSﬂ!f;ﬁ?; Xj_f_? ?Fg PP-TSC-08-BL
- 22 2000mm/bar
™~ T Slot Cover-8 Grey
S » & T8 et PP-TSC-08-GY
9.3 T Slot Cover-8 Oran
o 99 ge
. T8 | PP-TSC-08-OR
2.2
u T Slot Cover-10 Black
T Hi 11210 o PP-TSC-10-BK
T Slot Cover-10 Blue
e PP-TSC-10-BL
T Slot Cover-10 TiAE#1%-10 it 38
TIEfE+15%-10 T Slot Cover-10 |  Grey PP TSCA0.GY
| 12 | T 1210 Y EN
{
T Slot Cover-10 | Orange
< ° TRMIA-10 | i PP-TSC-10-0R
14:5
10.2 10.2
40 6.0
Note:

1. Cut to delivery length is not available, but 4000mm or Max. 5800 delivery length is available upon
APt RUIERSS, 1B #HR4000mmEL5800mm i] AR 4 ZoR {15

2. Customized color upon request is subject to 5000 meters minimum order quantities.

A e F A, FMETT R N5000K



N
WJ'LEAN Profile Accessories

AR T

66/116

Profile Accessories

RURF B

PVP T Slot Cover
BORTRIAE 2%

To prevent slot from contamination and improve structure appearance.

TICAE 26 1B 242 S SR HE SR S5 R AL

/

)T, ‘\') e
oq e Jol PVolp e
Material and Color: PVP black/ blue/ grey/ white / red / yellow / green o N N o N D I
M. PVP  Bith: M/ K01 R 2k
Description Color A B c Mass Delivery Length Code No.
7 ik it i fik(g/m) e gR KB R B
T Slot Cover-6 Black
PVP-TSC-06-BK
TIE 840 %%-6 2y
T Slot Cover-6 Blue
- PVP-TSC-06-BL
T AEH14%-6 e
T Slot Cover-6 Grey
PVP-TSC-06-GY
TIEAE40%-6 IR
T Slot Cover-6 White
. 8 7 25 25 PVP-TSC-06-WH
T A4N2%-6 St
B T Slot Cover-6 Red
PVP-TSC-06-RE
| T840 %-6 AR
/\ T Slot Cover-6 Yellow
| PVP-TSC-06-YE
o e i THHI11%-6 Bt
T EJL = /7 T Slot Cover-6 Green EVEech e
——— [ e 350m/roll
T Slot Cover-8 Black 350K/ 4 oVPTSC.08.BK
TIEAE 40 2%-8 mph
T Slot Cover-8 Blue
PVP-TSC-08-BL
TH A TI%-8 e
T Slot Cover-8 Grey
PVP-TSC-08-GY
TIEFE12%-8 YN
T Slot Cover-8 White
10 9 4 46 PVP-TSC-08-WH
TH {40158 Ef
T Slot Cover-8 Red
- -08-RE
TH M40 %-8 AR PVP-TSC-08
T Slot Cover-8 Yellow
PVP-TSC-08-YE
T AE40 -8 HE
T Slot Cover-8 Green
PVP-TSC-08-GR
TIEAE 41 %%-8 e




N 67/116
WJ 'LEAN Profile Accessories
AR T UL
Profile Accessories
RIRF B A
PVP T Slot Cover
BORTRMEN 2%
To prevent slot from contamination and improve structure appearance.
TIEAEH0 26 FH T B 42 S EAAE SR S5 40 AP W
F & ¥ o L
. . S0:0083
Material and Color: PVP black/ blue/ grey/ white / red / yellow / green "9 ge “q 7NN )
M. PVP Bt B/ ARG G/ A E R G
Description Color A B c Mass Delivery Length Code No.
PR IR B, HHE(g/m) HEBRKE PR
T Slot Cover-10 Black
THAH 510 @ PVP-TSC-10-BK
T Slot Cover-10 Blue
E - -10-
:* TH 1 510 it PVP-TSC-10-BL
T Slot Cover-10 Grey i e
X THAH 510 K PVP-TSC-10-GY
T Slot Cover-10 White 350m/roll
Teamg-10 | e | 2|08 4] % ssogsz | VP TSC-10-WH
T Slot Cover-10 Red
THA 510 St PVP-TSC-10-RE
T Slot Cover-10 Yellow
TH A 510 - PVP-TSC-10-YE
T Slot Cover-10 Green
T 210 s PVP-TSC-10-GR




68/116

Floor Elements
b 1] 2H A4

Base Plate

985 b7 2 A

Base Plate

R

Leveling Foot

SCHA

Mounting Plate
SCIEFER

Castor Plate

RAVRE JEREAR

Base Angle
WS

L Base

L TS
5 Floor Elements
Foot and Castor Components
b 1] 25 44 LTI AL
Leveling Castor

KPR R




S
WJ-LEAN

o I A B

Floor Elements

i i A

69/116

Floor Elements

UNTTEERES

Base Plate

o 1 Al

To support strut profile at the bottom. Expansion bolts chocked into floor can offer a high stability.
VTS T B e 2 R RIS, PR R A B B T R R

Material and surface treatment: cast steel, black electrophoresis

N
BHR: H R Bk {;
=
Base Plate Gasket
B W S IRIE F A .
To adjust the degree of vertical profile and uneven ground. 40 2
557 Uit S FH T i AN TR R A S T R sot3
10.5 A
N ol
Base Plate-4080 » ad
I 147 52 41-4080  EEPM i i
o ollo [[o / | 1 Kk
ol ot o BN 3 Y e
Q> Hl o ozggoo o]
e 40x40 40x80 T 80x80 . £
! ! ' I
Base Plate-4590
Iz% ﬁEﬁS’ZEﬁH—4590 C Fastening Set AA Fastening Set
: ofl_ollo o]
7 |\ B 5 oh . M8 Flange Nut
— 0 @/ zinc plated
Q ? :'JOC]l o | BJo ) ol 01| o X M10x100 expansion bolt
<> . 5 Ao d LA B T
45x45 45x90 90x9 0 4=p  nickel plated
Description L A B C D E Fastening Set| Mass Code No.
e (mm) | (mm) [ (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) [ E[EZEAF H i () ek
Base Plate-4080 (pcs)
_ § 1930 BP-4080-PCS
kT S JiK-4080 (AN B
Base Plate-4080 (set A)
- 4XC+3xAA 2240 BP-4080-STA
B W 57 J1-4080 (L TRA
B”éhiﬂil t 40(5 3(; ( {tJB ) ) 126 | 40 | 20 | 60 | 40 | 80
ase Flate- se
. 6xC+3xAA 2290 BP-4080-STB
Fi 17 32 1-4080 (£ (4 B) o
Base Plate-4080 (set C)
53 7 2 J1-4080 (i 45 41t 15C) 8xC+3xAA 2340 BP-4080-STC
Base Plate-4590 (pcs)
_ § 2330 BP-4590-PCS
k7 S Ji-4590 (BN 1R)
Base Plate-4590 (set A)
- 4XC+3XAA 2640 BP-4590-STA
B W 57 J1-4590 (R L TRA
B”;ﬁﬂil ; 45(3(;( {tJB) ) 141 | 45 | 225|675 | 45 | 0
ase Flate- se
_ . 6xC+3xAA 2690 BP-4590-STB
b 197 2 1-4590 (R AL 5B) T
Base Plate-4590 (set C)
6 7 2 J1-4590 (45 it 15C) 8xC+3xAA 2740 BP-4590-STC




"
WJ-LEAN

KRB

Floor Elements

LTINS

70/116

Floor Elements

b I 2H A4
Leveling Foot-Pivot Foot
SCHA-Je e o -l

To support structure where gradual height adjustment is needed, the

JE TGO S FH SR S v e SO PO HE SR &5 0, R A D, d T
Material and Color: Base-black PA6 Spindle-zinc plated steel Pad-black rubber
M IRE-IE5RE K6 A AT-tRiNPE R IR Bt AR - R

Pivot Foot
Je Je kA SR
25 L 25 Description D KxL  |H min.|Hmax.| Max. Static Load Mass Code No.
i 77 iR (mm) | (mm) | (mm) ]| (mm) | FoR#FERA (N) | FE(g) FE
1l M12x90 70 4500 152 PF-60-12-90
il 59 45
; 'H' : M14x130 100 7000 220 PF-60-14-130
| |Pivot Foot-PA 6 Base M12x90 70 188 PF-80-12-90
g JE e -G i e 79 [ M12x130| 45 | 100 9000 218 PF-80-12-130
g JEBJEhE M16x130 100 328 PF-80-16-130
) M12x130 100 326 PF-100-12-130
99 45 10000
oD M16x130 100 436 PF-100-16-130

Leveling Foot-Swivel Foot == |

SCRA-ER K S%

To support structure where gradual height adjustment is needed, the
swivel foot has a ball joint between the base and spindle, thus
allowing the foot to swivel to an angle up to 30°. It is suitable to be
used on the components moved frequently.

TR K SR SRS 7 B B v R MR 254, G AN T IA) A7 BR Sk
Fe, DR ZF e £ FE AT IA 30 % & A T 77 B A AL B I A

Material and Color: Base-black PA6 Spindle-zinc plated steel Pad-black rubber
MR R E 6 FAT-IRINEEE IR Bt AR -

Swivel Foot Ek=kL 37

W e e Description D KxL [Hmin.| H | Max. StaticLoad | Mass Code No.
v ] ~ P2 R (mm)| (mm) [ (mm)]| Mmax. | GocE&dm (N) [ FE(g) 77 i
\ K /
/ 59 | M12x90 | 45 | 70 4500 162 SF-60-12-90
\
\ ] / -80-12-
o Swivel Foot PA 6 M12x90 70 198 SF-80-12-90
\ / - Base 79 | M12x130 | 45 | 100 9000 228 SF-80-12-130
N/ g BRLSCM-HG 58 Je T M16x130 100 338 SF-80-16-130
/ = Ty
E Ol M12x130 100 336 SF-100-12-130
99 45 10000
M16x130 100 446 SF-100-16-130

®D




71/116

WJ LEAN Floor Elements

AN 3 i 4L 2
Floor Elements m
b T 2H A4

Leveling Foot-Swivel Foot with holes Sﬁ o
- ALER K =" ‘

To support structure where gradual height adjustment is needed, the swivel foot has a ball joint between
the base and spindle, thus allowing the foot to swivel to an angle up to 30°. It is suitable for uneven
surface and fixed with expansion bolts.

BRI FL SO SRS 7R E R S AR R A5 M, JRAEAN A Z (M A BRSE DR AT Jie % £ P Pk 30
&, TR B & RN RE Y ] 2 T, 3 NS AT AR IR A [

Material and Color: Base-black PA6 Spindle-zinc plated steel Pad-black rubber
Mg JRA-BERE 6 FAT-IRINE R IR Pt JRAE-TRO RO

Swivel Foot with holes

7 FLER Sk SR

DN ‘ Fastening Set

e
e~
| —— A::mm.m,r
i
y ' " !
- W

1 M8x100 expansion bolt

zinc plated

s
S

Hmin. |
Hmax

Description D P KxL Hmin| H Max. Static Load | Fastening Set| Mass Code No.
77 R (mm) [ (mm) [ (mm) | (mm) [ MaX- | mkEisadr (N) [ KEALE H(9) 7 b S

Swivel Foot with holes-PA
6 Base (pcs)
i FLER L S IH- 1858 e 1e6
JERAE (Bt TR)

M12x130 217 SF-80-12-130-DH

Swivel Foot with holes-PA
6 Base (set)
w7 FLER S SZ -1 5 e 6
JEAE (L TR)

M12x130 2x 291 SF-80-12-130-DH-ST

80 50 45 100 9000
Swivel Foot with holes-PA

6 Base (pcs)
i FLER Sk SCHI-14 5 JE o6
JEAE (FAMETT)

M16x130 297 SF-80-16-130-DH

Swivel Foot with holes-PA
6 Base (set)
w7 FLER S SZ -1 5 JEé 6
JEAE (REHETR)

M16x130 2x 371 SF-80-16-130-DH-ST




N
WJ-LEAN

o I A B

Floor Elements

i LA

72/116

Floor Elements

i ZH A

Leveling Foot-Pivot Foot
SCR-<2 s It A C

To support structure where gradual height adjustment is needed, the pivot

foot has a small swiveling angle to fit slightly uneven floor. The connection o
between the pivot base and the spindle can be released with a tool.
o JEB IO S FH SR S 4 5 B B BE (O HE R 250, AT AR RV, @ T 25 | 25°
25 317 : o=t L] Ted
Sl e 8 X A T b 2 RO 4R AR A T P T LA 4 H
Material: zinc plated steel / stainless steel Ll i«
M BN B AN 4N I
A
[} |
g
-
:
=
. i
R
IS
=
Pivot Foot oD
<A A SO
Description D(mm) KxL H min.| Hmax. | Max. Static Load Mass Code No.
R (mm) | (mm) | (mm) [ FKESEE(N) | HE(9) E A
40 M12x128 | 45 100 15000 241 PFZ-40-12-130
M14x128 | 45 100 17000 290 PFZ-40-14-130
M12x128 | 45 100 15000 475 PFZ-60-12-130
50 M14x128 | 45 100 17000 523 PFZ-60-14-130
Pivot Foot-Zinc Plate Steel M16x158 | 45 120 20000 596 PFZ-60-16-130
<5 OB SRR AN P M20x178 | 50 130 25000 796 PFZ-60-20-130
M12x128 | 45 100 15000 670 PFZ-80-12-130
80 M14x128 | 45 100 17000 741 PFZ-80-14-130
M16x158 | 45 120 20000 780 PFZ-80-16-160
M20x178 | 50 130 25000 945 PFZ-80-20-160
40 | M12x128 | 45 100 15000 240 PFSS-40-12-130
M12x128 | 45 100 15000 480 PFSS-60-12-130
60 | M16x158 | 45 120 20000 600 PFSS-60-16-160
Pivot Foot-Stainless Steel
Py M20x178 | 50 130 25000 803 PFSS-60-20-180
S TR S - A 40 X
M12x128 | 45 100 15000 675 PFSS-80-12-130
80 | M16x158 | 45 120 20000 785 PFSS-80-16-160
M20x178 | 50 130 25000 950 PFSS-80-20-180




B A B o

)
WJ-LEAN
V4

Floor Elements

i A

73/116

Floor Elements

i ZH A

Foot Adjust Connector

Wb PE AT

P BRARLRS 2Z TR) EE B Tiz Tl =R AR S

3030 % %1-M8

4040 % %1)-M8

4545 %.%1-M8/10

N

B
& o

_

-

C ‘ Fastening Set

" M8 Flange Nut
@,‘J zinc plated

Description Fastening Set| Mass Code No.

= ik REAN | T gt
30 ; ;?359;233&;3“%"4??;% 35 | FAC-3030-08-PCS
332:3;3:28;(28-('\%? gﬁ%) 2xC 55 FAC-3030-08-SET
40 2;333323 ?\;lgﬂﬁgelf;ﬁ) 40 FAC-4040-08-PCS
40 ;g,ﬁgfﬁ ?\;,';A(Sﬁégligﬁ) 2xC 65 FAC-4040-08-SET
45;;33-;::; ?\;IIX?#;(F/)QZ;%) 45 FAC-4545-08-PCS
422;]?455)(:455-'\@2;%)) 2xC 70 FAC-4545-08-SET
45;;3325:23%1 ?Q/?\ji;%) 50 FAC-4545-10-PCS
AP45-45x45-M10 (set ) - s S5 SeT

45 % %1|-45x45 M10(j &)




74/116

S
WJ-LEAN

R B iR

Floor Elements

i LA

Floor Elements

i ZH A

Ground-pin Connector

AR A

It is used for the foundation support of the profile bracket. The size should

: e o - L 4o 3 -
F TR SR B S, AR BA RS e e RS, TR M8 S AR SR REIRAT 1 HE
AP20-2020 AP20-2040 AP30-3030
20 %%1-2020 20 % %1)-2040 30%%1-3030
AN B A ~
26 A A22 47, ?/*25*{ ,'-3'3'1’\/‘ Qﬁ‘&?,
AN A N/ C [NV
21 Ny, - P ! M | o]
f M ‘7--"' ¢ b » _,,-‘ Sl
lﬁt{ti’ f | 11‘:“?1{ i 85 20 t—‘—u «
70 1 A\ | 0! 1 Biz10 3 **9"
67| [\ B35 67 q - 14
P - ~ 4 a .
el e ] A1) Y < s 20 {4 \ N 4.5
AP ol AT S LGP ! \ <\ ok ;_.;") S \ N\
NRB s AN NG AN P e
Y, - 85 80~ \V, ; ONS "v s -
AP30-3060
30 % %1-3060
88, A\ /;‘ 33 Discription Fastening Set| Mass (ﬁ)de No.
T Ry P HEA | ER(Q) P i
X~ |
{ s X
> N AP20-2020-PCS g _
J\ 20:_“_,1{ 3 ) 20 % 512020 A1 285 GC-20-2020-PCS
w ™.
84/ ) \ N B1313.2
\ A9 SI‘ N AP20-2020-SET N i
‘\ ¢ ‘201 :. 00 | ; -“;44 20 252020 Fits (it 1 4xDN 357 GC-20-2020-SET
5 3 AP20-2040-PCS
NN\ R~ ,8'?, g 20 % 512040 At £ 320 GC-20-2040-PCS
BN X\ 110
N/ N AP20-2040-SET
20 2512040 i 75 15 AxAA 392 GC-20-2040-SET
AP30-3030-PCS
415 GC-30-3030-PCS
DN ‘ Fastening Set AA‘ Fastening Set 30/%&“3030 $‘/[\'f#\:ﬁ
AP30-3030-SET
30 25113030 Fli s it 15 AxAA 487 GC-30-3030-SET
<z::1p?gtzépansion bolt <2::3);1|2?e ;xpansion bolt
AP30-3060-PCS
302513060 &t 15 406 GC-30-3060-PCS
AP30-3060-SET
30 25113060 Fi s it 15 AxAA 478 GC-30-3060-SET




N 75/116
WJ'LEAN Floor Elements
AN i T 41
Floor Elements
) 2612
Ground-pin Connector
ER AU Hh A
It is used for the foundation support of the profile bracket. The size should L4 L

P BUMSCER IS4, ARAR R R I e KA, /5 (8 e SR BT &%

AP40-4040 AP40-4080 AP45-4545
40 % %1-4040 40 % %1-4080 453 %1-4545
AL A INT AA A
(,‘.“\’ W ’é{ y \}\ ’/\Q{ f?‘b’ 'y ’Zfﬁ
¥ » ..;t’; A9 04 5 > 3 Q >
Y mtg
. il s (Op L
S e BA 3 Uy \ . 4-2138 120 == 4
g i gz { 4=910 o 97 q . 187 [\D 4-013
v - a |\ : bt \ /
| ¢ ‘)251 -.‘ 1\ _;.",32 ' i,'w25; I Y "< (7?4 | ‘)2‘ J'v.'( :45
N r 722" N\, 2% SN WP P
100 \,'L\(‘." # {00 "’0 \ \‘\/’ \}Q ;%7‘ __;;'. | \bgl
AP45-4590
45 % %1-4590
10p /5 55‘0 Description Fastening Set Mass Code No.
5 Ny 7 diiid SEAL | #ER() P i
‘ N ) AP40-4040-PCS
231,,_,4{ T 4025|4040 B/ 15 600 GC-40-4040-PCS
120 Ju \ Bfz14
87 9
A & s AP40-4040-SET .
Lo . ‘ ¢ i A0 Z 514040 s (15 4AxAA 672 GC-40-4040-SET
. S, 14-
U R AP40-4080-PCS
140~ \"'\r'.j’ 180 40 Z 51|4080 A3t 15 1217 GC-40-4080-PCS
AP40-4080-SET
40 % 514080 Ji st 5% 4AxAA 1289 GC-40-4080-SET
DN’ Fastening Set AA| Fastening Set AP45-4545-PCS
45% 54545 i/t 1 950 GC-45-4545-PCS
. - AP45-4545-SET
M8x100 expansion bolt M10x100 expansion bolt ~ . _
e e G e 45 % 514545 H 153t 1% 4AxXAA 1022 GC-45-4545-SET
AP45-4590-PCS
457 514590 A1 1455 GC-45-4590-PCS
AP45-4590-SET
45 % 514590 Hi 1 it 15 4xAA 1455 GC-45-4590-SET




N 76/116
WJ'LEAN Floor Elements
AN i T 41

Floor Elements

i T 2H A

Castor Plate-Heavy

I E AR

The castor plate is used for attaching profiles to

WR A AR T A4 1 5 e I 2

Material: zinc plated steel

MR BRANGEEE

TypeD m

10.2
60 DO| Fastening Set DQ| Fastening Set DS‘ Fastening Set
@, 6x20Bolt @ Mx20 Bolt
zinc plated zinc plated x16 Bol
= M6 Spring Washer = Msspg‘:ringWasher ? li?r:gp:aet:d"
@<_zinc af @ .zmcpated
owih: || oei || g
M6 T Nut Mgléﬁég%cer Bolt
nickel plated nickel plated
DP| Fastening Set DR‘ Fastening Set
@) g MBx25Bolt Vx5 Bolt
= zinc plated zinc plated
[ M8 Spring Washer = M8 Spring Washer
zinc plated ar;cvslat:d
. . "ZA;;Na:he{ § zinc i:te:r
@ . M8 Tp:\l:fd % ‘ mli%ewclisuoer Bolt
nickel plated nickel plated
Description AP H L1 L2 w2 w2 Oa Fastening Set Mass Code No.
e gh i %51 | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) A i (g) 7 i
Castor Plate-Heavy A-AP30
i 4xDO+1xDQ+4xDS 1364 CP-30-H-SETA
IR R ARARIS0 R 4]
Ci"j‘sﬂt%;u';a% ;ggé;g;f EXDO+4XDS 1356 | CP-30-H-SETB
= *t ‘PTt | APSO| 10 | 120 | 135 30 | 15 | 7
astor Plate-Heavy C-
) . 3xDO+2xDQ+4xDS 1372 CP-30-H-SETC
A PR CRI30 R 41
Castor Plate-Heavy D-AP30
) . "~ ) 2xDO+3xDQ+4xDS 1380 CP-30-H-SETD
U F E AR DY 30 R 7
Castor Plate-Heavy A-AP40
) . 4xDP+1xDR+4xDS 1834 CP-40-H-SETA
IR A ARATIA0 R B
Cif‘jjt%; u';l?;;%:’é%g;f BXDP+4XDS 1826 | CP-40-H-SETB
= i ‘PTt S| AP40| 12 | 125 | 145 40 | 20 | 9
astor Plate-Heavy C-
) i 3xDP+2xDR+4xDS 1842 CP-40-H-SETC
A PEAR CBL40 R 41
Castor Plate-Heavy D-AP40
) . ) 2xDP+3xDR+4xDS 1850 CP-40-H-SETD
g HE E AR DAI40 R 7
Castor Plate-Heavy A-AP45
) . 4xDP+1xDR+4xDS 1969 CP-45-H-SETA
IR R ARATIAS R B
Cg;‘;;ﬂ';f:g&?éig;f BXDP+4XDS 1972 | CP-45-H-SETB
= i PTJt‘ | AP45| 12 | 135 | 145 45 | 225 | 9
astor Plate-Heavy C-
i 3xDP+2xDR+4xDS 1977 CP-45-H-SETC
A PEAR C 145 R 4|
Castor Plate-Heavy D-AP45
) . 2xDP+3xDR+4xDS 1985 CP-45-H-SETD
S E R D45 R 7|




77/116

N
WJ'LEAN Floor Elements

AR B = H T 2 A

Floor Elements

s NTEERES

Castor Plate

JEIRC AR

The castor plate is used for attaching profiles to
the castor with thread.

WG TR T BA -~ 1D 5 28 T IR 3 2

Material: zinc plated steel

Mgt AN

Fastening Set

FS Fastening Set

. M6x10 Bolt ) < M6x 16 Bolt
zinc plated zinc plated

Sk M6 T Nut M6 T Nut
3 1 nickel plated nickel plated

Description AP H L1 L2 [ Fastening Set|] Mass Code No.
JNLE P A5 | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) [ XA 5 (9) e L)
%ﬁ% é’gzgg’;} PG30| 10 | 30 | 60 2XFS 162 CP-30-ST
e os) |Pedo| 12 | 40 | 80 | 2xca 296 CP-40-ST
e per ot |Peas| 12 | a5 | s0 | 2xc0 377 CP-45-ST

When the castor is installed with this castor plate, the profile need be machined with a ¢12.5 and 20mm
depth hole at the corresponding position to the thread of the castor.

i FH T 2 AR I, ARG N BRI A 1 A7 B 75 2 L1 912,578 20mm ) £L..



78/116

WJ'LEAN Floor Elements

e AW SEINGS
Floor Elements
s NTEERES
Base Angle
AR

To improve stability of structure supported by leveling foot.

A S RATE £ SR, A i B S 4 R A P A S S o e o 2

Material: steel, black electrophoresis C\ Fastening Set
MBi: BN RIALEE. PREHEK

M8 Flange Nut
& Zinc plated

10.2 10.2
M8x20 T Bolt
4.0 6.0 W
Base Angle-Left/Right
W I-Fe 14
Description Fastening Set Mass Code No.
7 A AT H i (9) L
Base Angle-Left (pcs) 0.
B (B 50) Mo | BALPes
Base Angle-Left (set) AA .
W A (56 2xC+1x 473 BA-L-ST
Base Angle-Right (pcs) R
L) Mo | BARPCS
Base Angle-Right (set)
N A -R-
’ -4 (REGESR) e i PARST
i Base Angle-L+R (pair) ey
e+ £ (RREESR) 0% AR
Base Angle-L+R (set) AA R
B+ (R R 50) xCrax e PALRST




WJ-LEAN

i LA

Floor Elements

79/116

Floor Elements

i ZH A

L Base

L B

L base is to fix the profile on the floor and adjust the height of the profile to the floor.

L B SRR AT B S st b, T T A B e T A v

Mg EHnae Rimes: BEdik

Material: diecast aluminum, black electrophoresis DI | Fosenmgset D] rosenng s DN|  Fostnng
'M81BBIt 'MSXZOBII
? zint):( plate‘::l ’ zinc plateod
102 102 Ot | | Qeiimtiie| | [ gt
4.0 6.0 M3 Pre-set Nut M8 Pre-set Nut
O‘W G‘ nickel plated
&
S S
17~28 8
. 8
= 1
g =3
8
65
15
Description Fastening Set| Mass Code No.
77 A X A HH (9) 77
L Base (pcs)
. 276 LB-10-PCS
L B3R (AN BR)
L Base-PG40 (set)
N 2xDI+1xDN 343 LB-10-ST
L X I-40 R 51 (B 17)
L Base-PG45 (set) 20OM+1xON | 346 LB-10-06-ST

L JESCM-45 251 (B ER)




80/116

| WJ'LEAN Floor Elements

R W Hh AL O

Floor Elements

i ZH A

Foot and Castor Components

ST Fe A

10.2 10.2
4.0 6.0
AF | Faseningse AG|  Fasleringsel
) g 1vex25 80 &) g 8080
& e aiod i pated
g 18 50ng Washer g 8.5 Washer
= B e e < L
@ M8 Washer @ MB Washer
i pate i pied
1408 ML —Ng
nickel plated nickel plated
J Fastering Sel W Fastening Sel
MExZ5 Bol MEBx30 Ball
S rchzed i piaed
g B Spring Washes g 1BSpring Washes
© " Vancpakd & " Vancplaed
MBWashes M8 Washer
© %55 (S e
MBT Nut M8 T Hul
@ & e v ickel plaied

Light
LZE )

Wheel-polyurethane, Foot-steel, black electrophoresis, plate-diecast aluminum

M. 5-REA T -k -k a4

96 3hb 225
20 20| R45
. 2
| *g ;}i/
= gl e ¢/«’é‘g
-1 0 8|75 | @sSge]
I & . L /\/\// Sl g
b 75 3= ’ -
M12 Bl & 1=
ke 675 || 675
- 60 80
.
- ] 165
Description Fastening Set Load Mass Code No.
PR IR SX 20 A et (N) HE(9) PR
Light Weight (pcs)
. 1780 FC-L-PCS
G [ E A BRI TR)
4xJ 1830 FC-40-L-STA
Light Weight (set) 3xJ+1xAF 1050 1830 FC-40-L-STB
ST IR AT (B 1T 4x\ 1830 FC-45-L-STA
XN +1XAG 1830 FC-45-L-STB




81/116

o
P

e
- WJ-LEAN

N A R

—

Floor Elements

Hb ] 2H A4
Floor Elements
Hu T ZH A
Foot and Castor Components %
X 2
10.2 10.2
40 6.0

Heavy

H

Wheel-PA , Foot-zinc plated steel, plate-cast steel, silver color

M fe-Je e SCRI-BRANTERE AR-P580 it AR-HRE

96 275

AF Fastening Set AG|  Faseningse
) _, mexrsnon () _ g M08
S e i platea
g 1B Sering Washer g Sy Washer
© 5 © <
S - Bl g st
i paiea i piea
14— M8 Mis—Ms
ickel plaed nickel plaled
J Fastering Sel W Fastening Sel
S, g B
Zinc plaked Zinc plated
g B String Washe g 18 String Washs
© " Vancpakd & " Vancplaed
WM& Washer M8 Washer
OS5 OS5
MET Nut MA T Hut
@ e Tickel plaled

225
20 20| R45
. S
¥
/7 y
gl = G e,
e g § © \\:‘\\\ <//¢‘> ey
<+ :: — Se—=r ﬁ
= 3 2 3 e 2
25 =
675 67.5
60 80
165
Description Fastening Set Load Mass Code No.
AL SRR A (N) H i (9) e k)
Heavy Weight (pcs)
s 4600 FC-H-PCS
SCT e A (A TR)
4xJ 4650 FC-40-H-STA
Heavy Weight (set) 3xJ+1xAF 6000 4650 FC-40-H-STB
SR e LA E AR (B TT) ax\ 4650 FC-45-H-STA
3xXW+1xAG 4650 FC-45-H-STB




82/116

N
WJ'LEAN Panel Installation Elements

A NN Hb 4L

T Slot Reducing Profile
TRIRE P R 2%

Panel Mounting Block

ko

Panel Mounting Strip
TEF S

Mounting Block
e R B

6 Panel Installation'Elé
WA ZH AL




83/116

N
WJ'LEAN Panel Installation Elements

AR R BB

Panel Installation Elements

Wt A

T Slot Reducing Profile
THURE N R 2%

To reduce slot width for panel installation.

TAURE AR 2 IR IME 58, 7 (SR A HR AR o

Material and colour: black PVC
M. PVC Bifh. 24

T Slot Reducing Profile-6 T Slot Reducing Profile-8 T Slot Reducing Profile-10
THIRE N K 5%-6 THRIAE N R 5%-8 TRIRE A R 2%-10

10.6 12.2

7.9

A\

T=3~5
T=3~5

N
S

6
X
-
Il
o)

O i

T

SR OtfH0] -
&@ ® A
OCTT)C) P=10

Description Mass Delivery Length Code No.
IR % H5 (g/m) CieN EGE R
T Slot Reducing Profile-6
25 TS-6
THYRE Ak 2%-6
T Slot Reducing Profile-8 51 2000mm/bar TS.8
TRURE N 7 5%-8 2K/%
T Slot Reducing Profile-10
e 64 TS-10
TRIRE A #2510




84/116

.
WJ'LEAN Profile Accessories

r s EEE T

Profile Accessories

R

Rubber Panel Gasket
HR R %

Material and Color:Rubber black/ grey
M B Bt BEKE

E o A
»
B % 1C
- D

Description A B c D E F Delivery Length Mass Code No.

IR PEIRK S H#Hig(g/m) E k=]
R“bbegﬁi;”{e;as"et a4 | 11 | 25| 24| 5 | 1 33 RPG-A-1MM
R“bbeﬁrﬁi;ﬂﬁegas"et 8 |121| 25 | 585 | 5 3 Jo00mbar 45 RPG-A-3MM
R“bbegﬁi;";;as"et 1065| 169 | 25 | 67 | 3 | 5 2RI 61 RPG-A-5MM
Rubbe;ﬁi;:g%Gasket 12 16 25 9 3 7 75 RPG-A-7MM




)
WJ-LEAN
V4

B A B o

Panel Installation Elements

BB L

85/116

Panel Installation Elements

Wt A

Panel Mounting Block

TE3ES

The block is used to attach the panel with various thickness to the profile.

MR IEH T 5 M i RE, AR I Je & S A B EE RO
Material and Colour :Block-black PVC Nut-stainless steel
M. KH-PVC BB ANEEAN Bifh. Jetl-PE

Panel Mounting Block-6
k-6

Qe =

N &
oo

Panel Mounting Block-10-4

Panel Mounting Block-8

Panel Mounting Block-10-6

FM

Fastening Set

- . M5x14 Bolt
zinc plated

.@ ' M5 Washer
7 " zinc plated

FN Fastening Set
< M6x16 Bolt
zinc plated

.@ 1 M6 Washer
—>+  zinc plated

BRI H-10-4 R He-10-6
y iy N F P Fastening Set
N X
' = < M6x25 Bolt
‘ zinc plated
! @ M6
@ M6 Washer
\_— 1 zinc plated
10.2
40
Description AP Fastening Set Mass Code No.
R E o Tt 251 RS HE (9) L
Panel Mounting Block-6 (pcs)
4 PMB-06-PCS
WRH-6 (HAMELTD
AP20
Panel Mounting Block-6 (set)
. 1xFM 7 PMB-06-ST
BReH6 (Rt X
Panel Mounting Block-8 (pcs)
9 PMB-08-PCS
kP8 (HAMESTD
AP30
Panel Mounting Block-8 (set)
. FN PMB-08-ST
B8 (R Ix 14
Panel Mounting Block-10-4 (pcs)
. PMB-10-04-PCS
B He-10-4 (B ABERD 16
AP40
Panel Mounting Block-10-4 (set)
. 1xFP 24 PMB-10-04-ST
R H-10-4 GRA(ET X
Panel Mounting Block-10-6 (pcs)
. MB-10-06-P:
B H-10-6 CHAEEED 20 PMB-10-06-PCS
AP45
Panel Mounting Block-10-6 (set)
. 1xFP 29 PMB-10-06-ST
R H-10-6 (RAHETE) X




86/116

N
WJ'LEAN Panel Installation Elements

r sy By AL

Panel Installation Elements

Wt A

Mounting Block

PR BE S

Mounting block is used for fixing the mesh of ¢4 to the standard
profile, which has a better physical property. -
e PRI REHOE F T 22 BLAR S Amm SR AN g 2 0 O T 5, A BRI B .
Material:diecast zinc

M. E%EEEE

Step 1 Step 2

a b
Mounting block -8 Mounting block -10-4 Mounting block -10-6
e R MR B -8 Je R R BEHR-10-4 Je A ZBEER-10-6
) i

102 102
4.0 6.0
Description AP Mass Code No.
PR T 25 H i (9) LELR
Mounting block-8 (with top thread)
o 1 MB-
K FREE8 (IR AP30 o 08
Mounting block-10-4 (with top thread) Ty
S Ui RFE-10-4 (55 IBRTHE) AP40 21 MB-10-04
Mounting block-10-6 (with top thread) e
SR EEH-10-6 (AL ) AP45 23 MB-10-06

Note: The distance (a) between the nearest meshes and profiles have to be more than 20mm and less
than b+5mm (b is the distance of the meshes). And the optimum distance between mounting blocks is
300mm to ensure the structure intensity.
#iE: 1. ML 5RO A FRa i i £ 20mm<a<<b+5mm (b iZ MR BE 85 R~ , B BURREH e 25 8] iR
300mm AT R 22 e 5 T

2. W 22 42 <4mm {5 FHM5x8 1) 5 e 15 4T 5

3. Mz B AE24mmibf i FHMSx6 11 5 2 1R %] .



VVJIJEAUV

o I A B

U 4L

Panel Installation Elements

87/116

Panel Installation Elements

Wkt A

Single Panel Retainers

B Ji) [T AR R A

20,30,40 and 45 series compatible. Strongest method for mounting

panels. Simplifies panel installation and removal.

EHT20. 30. 40452 %58k,

Material: 6061-t5 clear anodized aluminum

FJi: 6061-t5 32 B FH A AL 4

e AR S R J57%, AT TR AR ) 222 S 3Rl

. L E e
Q I H 1
] A
o K
B {} ______ .« . W )
I = \4\'}
\ ! | @ i
T ‘1 " I
N | |
e | | —_—
5 - A e y — ) S—— g @
G S D % B ) ‘E} .
- = {?‘ t
Y, | 1 |
Description Mass Code No.
>Senpho G| H JlklL[m| N ~oce No
o B ik AMlBLC DL ELF Q W) | s
&ng;;g;gym 3l 102 20 | 19 | 20| 10 |-| - | 72 |-|10|20{m5| 956 | 10 SP-20-A
=]
S'”gi[el,?%”ggg!ers 3] 102 | 20 | 19 - - 40| 10 | 7.2 |20]10]20[m5| @56 | 15 SP-20-B
=]
S'”gﬁteg%”gff?:ers 41146 30 | 28 | 30 | 15 |-| - | 106 -|15|30m6| 083 | 21 SP-30-A
H rE
S'”gg",fg[amf‘;;?tj!ers 4| 146 | 30 | 28 - - |eo| 15 | 10.6 |30]15| 30[m6| ¢8.3 | 43 SP-30-B
LA /\t
S'”ggmp%”gg?;‘ers 6| 22 | 40 | 37 | 40 | 20 |-| - 16 | - | 20| 40m8| ¢8.3 | 56 SP-40-A
(=]
S'”%:f;;;gg?;‘ers 6| 22 | 40 | 37 - - |so| 20 | 16 |40|20|40[m8| ¢8.3 | 120 SP-40-B
LA
S'”ggmp%?gg?;‘ers 6| 233 | 45 | 42 | 45 | 225 |-| - | 173 | - |23|45|m8| 983 | 80 SP-45-A
(5]
S'”%:f;;;&'ﬂ?f“ 6| 233 | 45 | 42 - - |oo| 225 | 17.3 |45|23| 45|m8| ©8.3 | 150 SP-45-B
LA ;E




N
WJ-LEAN

o I A B

Panel Installation Elements

U 4L

88/116

Panel Installation Elements

Wkt A

Double Panel Retainers

X T T AR

20,30,40 and 45 series compatible. Simplifies panel installation and removal.

G120, 30. 404525, AT fal AL AR ) 222 S 4R

Material: 6061-t5 clear anodized aluminum

FJi: 6061-t5 32 B FH A AL 4

. G
F H ]
l |
M ; :
} T~ Q
N . L
\\\ i
] ™ I
o| —f- D T 0 \ -
I
4 \\ D
. | ) s pan)
ny, i
Description Mass Code No.
NN A B C D E F G H JI K L M N e
e ik Q A | g
Double Panel Retainers
3| 10.2 20 20.6 20 10 - - 72 | - |10| 20.3 |M5| @5.5 20 DP-20C
S AR I A ¢
Double Panel Retainers
. . 31 10.2 20 20.6 - - 401 10 7.2 120|10| 20.3 |M5| @5.5 22 DP-20D
SO0 160 T A e @
Double Panel Retainers
4| 14.6 30 30.6 30 15 - - 106 | - [15] 30.3 [M6]| ¢8.3 34 DP-30C
30160 T A i
Double Panel Retainers
. . 4| 146 30 30.6 - - 60| 15 10.6 |30[15| 30.3 |M6| 8.3 70 DP-30D
S AR 5 ?
Double Panel Retainers
6 22 40 40.6 40 20 - - 16 - 120| 40.3 |M8| 8.3 | 100 DP-40C
S AR 5 ¢
Double Panel Retainers
- . 6 22 40 40.6 - - 80| 20 16 |40|20| 40.3 |M8| 8.3 | 190 DP-40D
SO0 1 42 2 @
Double Panel Retainers
. 6| 23.3 45 45.6 45 225 | - - 17.3 | - [23] 45.3 [M8]| 8.3 | 120 DP-45C
S AR I ¢
Double Panel Retainers
; . 6| 23.3 45 45.6 - - 90| 22.5 | 17.3 |45|23]| 45.3 [M8| ¢8.3 | 240 DP-45D
R Ji] TR ARG [ 4 ¢




N
WJ-LEAN

o I A B

U 4L

Panel Installation Elements

89/116

Panel Installation Elements

Wkt A

Single Mesh Panel Retainers

BRI [ A

Material: 6061-t5 clear anodized aluminum
M. 6061-t5 iF B BH A E AL 55

M

Description
7 Ehlidk

Mass
#(9)

Code No.

77

Single Mesh Panel
Retainers 3| 10.2 |20(19(20| 10 -

B[ A [ RE

7.2

8.5

22

18

M5

5.5

10

SMP-20E

Single Mesh Panel
Retainers 31 10.2 |20[{19] - - 40
F ] Ay E A

10

7.2

20

8.5

22

18

M5

5.5

21

SMP-20F

Single Mesh Panel
Retainers 4| 14.6 |30[28|30| 15 -
R ) ] A

10.6

18

32.5

28

M6

6.5

29

SMP-30E

Single Mesh Panel
Retainers 4| 14.6 |30]|28] - - 60
F ] Ay T A

15

10.6

30

13

32.5

28

M6

6.5

57

SMP-30F

Single Mesh Panel
Retainers 6 22 |40|37|40( 20 -
R [ ) ] A

16

15.6

44.6

38

M8

8.3

78

SMP-40E

Single Mesh Panel
Retainers 6 22 |40|37| - - 80

e

20

16

40

15.6

44.6

38

M8

8.3

160

SMP-40F

Single Mesh Panel
Retainers 6| 23.3 |45]|42|45| 225 | -

BRI ) [ SE A

17.3

20

48.5

42

M8

8.3

100

SMP-45E

Single Mesh Panel
Retainers 6| 23.3 |45]|42]| - - 90
Fpa] Ay E A

225

17.3

45

20

48.5

42

M8

8.3

200

SMP-45F




S
WJ-LEAN

o7 I RN KFE

U 4L

Panel Installation Elements

90/116

Panel Installation Elements

okt 21

Double Mesh Panel Retainers

XL AP 3] 5 11

Material: 6061-t5 clear anodized aluminum
M. 6061-t5 & B BH A E AL EE
B =

E

L F

;

o

>

ﬁ
|l

ol i s )
|

G

\z

M|

Description
77 AR

Mass
EA())

Code No.
P i

Double Mesh Panel
Retainers

T ) ] 5 A

10.2

20

20.6

20

10

7.2

8.5

22

18

M5

5.5

18

SMP-20G

Double Mesh Panel
Retainers
R D) ] e A

10.2

20

20.6

40

10

7.2

20

8.5

22

18

M5

5.5

36

SMP-20H

Double Mesh Panel
Retainers
X ) ] A

14.6

30

30.6

30

15

10.6

13

32.5

28

M6

6.5

51

SMP-30G

Double Mesh Panel
Retainers
R D) ] e A

14.6

30

30.6

60

15

10.6

30

13

32.5

28

M6

6.5

98

SMP-30H

Double Mesh Panel
Retainers
X ) ] e A

22

40

40.6

40

20

16

15.6

446

38

M8

8.3

140

SMP-40G

Double Mesh Panel
Retainers

e [ ] A

22

40

40.6

80

20

16

40

15.6

44.6

38

M8

8.3

280

SMP-40H

Double Mesh Panel
Retainers
R ) ] e A

23.3

45

45.6

45

22.5

17.3

20

48.5

42

M8

8.3

173

SMP-45G

Double Mesh Panel
Retainers
R D) [ A

23.3

45

45.6

90

225

17.3

45

20

48.5

42

M8

8.3

350

SMP-45H




91/116

Door and Windows Elements

=

\-'-',

\

| WS-

\

Lm -y -

\

X
[5)
o]

-
—
(o)
o)

(@]

ﬁ\L\\f\
vu K
L

'
R -
B %
’

N

-

dows Ele

Door and Win
) B AH A




S
WJ-LEAN

R B iR

Door and Windows Elements
| TE AL

92/116

Door and Window Elements
WEEERGE

Plastic Hinge

IR T

Material and Color: black PAG6
M. HEoRe e Hif: Ef

Hinge-PAG
& -1 58 JE K6

Fmax=300N

8.2 10.2 10.2
2.2 4.0 6.0
P

P2

16

F G \ Fastening Set

F |_ ‘ Fastening Set

(e M8x16 Bolt Ca) Méx14 Bolt
= ¢ zinc plated ¢ zinc plated
LT
SR
P CUPS e = M8 T Nut M6 T Nut
oC e | | @
Description HA1 H2 L1 L2 D1 D2 Fastening Set Mass Code No.
IRlE Pu (mm) [ (mm) [ (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) BT A H i (9) L ke
Plastic Hinge 30/30 (pcs) ! :
30/30 35 & 1 26 15 39 PH-30/30-PCS
15 15 28 28 6.5 6.5
Plastic Hinge 30/30 (set)
30/30 K 2 1 S i 15 4x-L 73 PH-30/30-ST
Plastic Hinge 30/40 (pcs) ) )
301409 £ 71 1t 15 42 PH-30/40-PCS
20 15 38 28 8.5 6.5
Plastic Hinge 30/40 (set)
30/408 i £ T e 25 15 2xXFG+2xFL 88 PH-30/40-ST
Plastic Hinge 30/45 (pcs) L .
30/45 5 i & T AL 1 44 PH-30/45-PCS
22.5 15 43 28 8.5 6.5
Plastic Hinge 30/45 (set) ) ]
30/5IE & T A B 15 2xFG+2xFL 81 PH-30/45-ST
Hinge 40/40 (pcs) ) )
A0/A0H s 2 7 26/ ik 5 45 PH-40/40-PCS
20 20 38 38 8.5 8.5
Plastic Hinge 40/40 (set) ) _
A0/A0 B 2 1 FEs ik 15 4xFG 108 PH-40/40-ST
Plastic Hinge 40/45 (pcs) . !
A0/A5 I & 7 26/ i 5 47 PH-40/45-PCS
22.5 20 43 38 8.5 8.5
Plastic Hinge 40/45 (set) ) ]
AO/AB I £ T A i 7 4xFG 110 PH-40/45-ST
Plastic Hinge 45/45 (pcs) ) )
A5/45 I £ T 26 i 49 PH-45/45-PCS
225 | 225 43 43 8.5 8.5
Plastic Hinge 45/45 (set)
A5/ABHIG 2 T HAS 15 4xFG 112 PH-45/45-ST




N 93/116
WJ'LEAN Door and Windows Elements

rFEexnd BIEiL:
Door and Window Elements
I A e Fmax=300N

Vi

Aluminum Hinge J,F
MEEET Y
Material and Color: aluminum, nature anodized o
M. e e Rk LAl

FL ’ Fastening Set

8.2 10.2 10.2
2.2 4.0 6.0

Hinge-Aluminum Countersink Hole <t || e

@ DAL

zinc plated

1 M6x14 Bolt

zinc plated

- E-UieL
P1 P2

~| 166G 20loC | JO
© NN 7o\ W N
AL o s/
15 e
g \Tt’:’j{ [
oo
S NP
et el
(A e
Description HA1 H2 L1 L2 D1 D2 | Fastening Set| Mass Code No.
IRk P (mm) | (mm) | (mm) [ (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | KFEAHE H(g) e
Aluminum Hinge 30/30 (pcs) I )
30/3045 24 2 71 8t 15 69 AH-30/30-PCS
R o 30730 (sel) 15 15 28 28 6.5 6.5
uminum Hinge se _ :
30304 & 4 & TURES L 87 x % AF-0/30-ST
Aluminum Hinge 30/40 (pcs)
74 AH-30/40-PCS
30/4045 4 & A TH B I
—— ”’?”Jsf/ig(’ﬁt) 20 | 15 | 38 | 28 | 85 | 65
uminum Hinge se
B0/404E 24 2o 1 i 25 15 2xFF+2x 122 AH-30/40-ST
Aluminum Hinge 30/45 (pcs) ! )
3014581 & 4 25 1 8 B 74 AH-30/45-PCS
R o 30145 (sel) 22.5 15 38 28 8.5 6.5
uminum Hinge se _ :
30/45E1 4 4 20 TR AS BB 2XFF+2x 122 AH-30/45-ST
Aluminum Hinge 40/40 (pcs)
81 AH-40/40-PCS
40/4045 & A TR BE R
— ””Hﬁ, & J4T/4'01( mt) 20 | 20 | 38 | 38 | 85 | 85
uminum Hinge se i i
40MOR 2 & 2 SRS B o 149 AR-40140-ST
Aluminum Hinge 40/45 (pcs) L )
A0/455 4 4o & 1 26/ B 15 81 AH-40/45-PCS
A o 20/45 (sel) 225 | 20 38 38 8.5 8.5
uminum Hinge se _ :
A0/455 2 4 2 T A B 15 4x 149 AH-40/45-ST
Aluminum Hinge 45/45 (pcs) ) )
45145552 G 1 20 15 81 AH-45/45-PCS
Ao ” 45/45 (sel) 225 | 225 38 38 8.5 8.5
uminum Hinge se i i
A5IA5HE o A T B T 4x 149 AH-45/45-ST




"
WJ-LEAN

KRB

Door and Windows Elements

Door and Window Elements

WEGEERE

Aluminum Hinge
mEEan

Material and Color: aluminum, nature anodized

M mh e REAAH: Jes

8.2 10.2 10.2
2.2 4.0 6.0

Hinge-Al Removable Hinge-L

G- T 0T

A~

Hinge-Al Removable Hinge-R
& -k A AT

94/116
miEEER G
Fmax=400N
P1 P2 F F ‘ Fastening Set
© ¢ 1280
zinc plate[;t
p g M6 TNu
Q<
§ FG Fastening Set
<l

SEr < M8 T Nut
nickel plated

Description H1 H2 L1 L2 D1 D2 | Fastening Set| Mass Code No.(L) Code No.(R)
7= A (mm) [ (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | EEEE Hi(g) | S CEIF) | RS (A TT)

Aluminum Hinge 30/30-P 105 | AH-L-30/30-PCS | AH-R-30/30-PCS
30/30% & 4 IR
<1 15| 15| 28| 28 | 65|65

uminum Hinge - - R _R- 5
O8O0t 4x 133 AH-L-30/30-ST | AH-R-30/30-ST
Aluminum Hinge 30/40-P
30/40%%%%% hywsh 110 | AH-L-30/40-PCS | AH-R-30/40-PCS
FY— - 30/48'8‘ 20 15 | 38 | 28 [ 85 | 65

uminum Hinge -
30/4048 5 4 5 TUR S 5% 2XFF+2x 158 AH-L-30/40-ST | AH-R-30/40-ST
AT O A 110 | AH-L-30/45-PCS | AH-R-30/45-PCS
30/4555 & 45 LAt 1Y
=1 225| 15 | 38 | 28 | 85 | 65

uminum Hinge - - i _R- .
30/4541 & & & TURE HE 1% 2XFF+2x 158 AH-L-30/45-ST | AH-R-30/45-ST
f(',;‘fg,;“/i“;ﬁg; ;0/]/\42'2 118 | AH-L-40/40-PCS | AH-R-40/40-PCS
o H_"J‘ oaos] 20| 20| 38| 38 85|85

uminum Hinge - -l - - -R- -
Ao S 4x 186 AH-L-40/40-ST | AH-R-40/40-ST
Aluminum Hinge 40/45-P 118 | AH-L-40/45-PCS | AH-R-40/45-PCS
40/A5%R & & 5 TR AL 1R
=1 225| 20 | 38 | 38 | 85 | 85

uminum Hinge = -l - - -R-. -
PR 4x 186 AH-L-40/45-ST | AH-R-40/45-ST
f;74fg?uuf/t'29; ;5;]/\4;2 118 | AH-L-45/45-PCS | AH-R-45/45-PCS
o — *H” — 45,4;;‘ 225|225 38 | 38 | 85 | 85

uminum Ringe -
45/45%%3%%1 e 4x 186 AH-L-45/45-ST | AH-R-45/45-ST




N
WJ-LEAN

o I A B

Door and Windows Elements

1AL

95/116

Door and Window Elements
WRGEERGS

Standard Hinge
P a0

Material and Color: die-cast zinc, silver powder coating

M. W it R

A F A‘ Fastening Set FF ‘ Fastening Set
D ©) g fox128ot
X 0l
= ¢ er?r):( L(I)a?;jh zinc plated
A f\
& N\ S, Q<
E
é}‘\:\ DL‘ Fastening Set
N\
X T
Description Fastening Set| Mass Code No.
o ik AL B CI D EBF  emmn | ang | mass
2?%(;3%2%;2%—? if)/,f’g% 22 SH-20-PCS
S/t\ y ‘d Hf' = 2 s\TJ\ 40 30 ¢5 21 14 4.3
anaar Inge -
A AXFA 58 SH-20-ST
2025 BhEE O T LI X
Standard Hinge 30-PCS
73 SH-30-PCS
30 A4 AT BNk TR
jﬁ Jd%:*;’ E'!;O' gTJ 574 | 43 | o7 | 31 | 24 | 7
anaar inge -
’ A 4xDL 109 SH-30-ST
30Z 01 e AT M T §
Standard Hinge 30/40-PCS
30140 2 5] Hibh A At g 77 SH-30/40-PCS
oo e 30/20.5T 67.4 | 43 07 41 24 7
anaar: inge - . _
301405 5] HeFL A5t s P18 AXFF 113 SH-30/40-ST
Standard Hinge 30/45-PCS
30140 2 5] Hebh A At g 80 SH-30/45-PCS
Ty 72.4 | 43 07 46 24 7
anaari inge - _ _
301405 5] HeFL ATt S BI8 AXFF 116 SH-30/45-ST
Standard Hinge 40-PCS
81 SH-40-PCS
40 R %) B 5T AL TR
jﬂd%i?” Eiol gT’ 624 | 43 | o7 | 36 | 24 | 7
anaar inge -
, AN 4xDL 117 SH-40-ST
A0 R4 Bk £ 0T RS (LI X
Standard Hinge 40/45-PCS
83 SH-40/45-PCS
A0/AS ZH| B & T At 1R
- iﬂﬁ% &) J40i5' ;TJ 649 | 43 | o7 | 385| 24 | 7
anaar: inge - B _
AOIA5Z 5l HEEL AT B A 1% AXFF 119 SH-40/45-ST
Standard Hinge 45-PCS
85 SH-45-PCS
45 R 51 B E T AL TR
jﬁ Jd%:*:’ Eisl gTJ 699 | 43 | o7 | 435| 24 | 7
anaar inge -
’ AN axDL 121 SH-45-ST
A5 25 Bk £ 0T R I X




96/116

N
WJ'LEAN Door and Windows Elements

e RRZEEL:

Door and Window Elements
I ] ZHA

Multipurpose Hinge : g \
Z Mgt e i
Material and Color: die-cast zinc, silver / black powder coating

*j;ﬁ’i %%}?} féﬁ@ %E@/@ Fastening Set
10.2 M8x16 Bolt
6.0 = e plated
PLIALT]
@ nickel plated
A
F
v N |
D O/ 3 @ i}
o[ G | w1 _Q 0
= >
\
—G—I
o
Description Fastening Set| Mass Code No.
e ik AlBLC)IDIELFTGCTH | wmmp | o | rmume
Multipurpose Hinge 45-PCS
156 MH-45-PCS
45 27| WAELEE T A
Mi? %ﬁql‘%ﬁ%”jﬁil 80 | 45 | 405 | o85| 21 | 66 | 20 | 8
ultipurpose Hinge -
) \ N . 4xDD 192 MH-45-ST
A5 75 R A s X




97/116

WJ LEAN Door and Windows Elements

A R R [ B

Door and Window Elements
WRGEERGS

CNC Lift-Off Hinge
AR i SR gl

Material and Color: Aluminum CNC Manufacture, silvery white anodizing

Ml e Bt et

CNC Lift-Off Hlnge -E CNC Lift-Off Hinge-L CNC Lift-Off Hinge-R ——
AR R T -EXR GRS - AT AR ARG - T = ,—_L?Ft?é,f e
< — & I \E/ [m ﬁ =
e S <D SN N\
I"‘@J\f" .\'\ : i s B \\"‘-bw/’j «|_H o I_H O i
LOH-30-3030E LOH-30-3030EL LOH-30-3030ER
d \EZ| <1 &
a1 @) o, 1y
el e (i
[~ |
© T ‘
- AN i - 1
i XH—{ : # , | | @ ‘
p =E .: ':.7 i \ | . !
wlyY | 1 - ! - y
LOH-30-3040E LOH-30-3040EL LOH-30-3040ER
® [1H (1 ® [YH AL
\'\- . . % 4_ {{IT :,_ -
t 1 .1 . i i
F o ’ — 1 | & 2
1 e - } "’ \*:', i -' ]
» o] m™
Description Mass Code No.
IRLGE B H5(9) FEh RS
CNC Lift-Off Hinge 30-3030E .
¥ 1T TR 4R 4 T1-30 2 5] 3030E 61 LOH-30-3030E
CNC Lift-Off Hinge 30-3030EL
i T4 6 5 1-30 251 30305 FF 70 -OH-30-3030EL
CNC Lift-Off Hinge 30-3030ER .
H T A A 91-30 551 30804 7T 0 LOFI-30-3030ER
CNC Lift-Off Hinge 30-3040E
i 1 3 6 £ 70-30 2 51) 3040E o4 LOF-30-3040E
CNC Lift-Off Hinge 30-3040EL ey
K 0L T iR AR A 71-30 & 41 304072 JF 8 LOH-30-3040EL
CNC Lift-Off Hinge 30-3040ER 20,
LT 45 6 5 T-30 £71) 304045 FF 85 LOH-30-3040ER




N 98/116
WJ-,,L<EAN Door and Windows Elements
I N B R |G AL

Door and Window Elements
I ] ZHA

CNC Lift-Off Hinge
AN TRl R 5 T

Material and Color: Aluminum CNC Manufacture, silvery white anodizing

Ml faae Bt et

CNC Lift-Off Hinge-E

CNC Lift-Off Hinge-L

CNC Lift-Off Hinge-R (.
AT A T4 I ?‘i:t'f“” =

[

] 7 s ‘_T'_ . Rieel
||—H ] _' A [—H 0 Il ‘

25

ke A T1-EXX "R A T T
< = L SN
; @\(;’\:\? <& S Cﬁﬁi\)
LOH-30-3045E LOH-30-3045EL LOH-30-3045ER
- e m—— — -
T& 13 i 7 ~ T
(@ [H (] ® [N 9 | 19
HL 1 s H;\ Hj J|_ J'|_
“2;.»“__ y & s T 2
[ & i P =
(G —t E ol \%\? Uﬁe 2|_ ‘;iT_ }. )
SZ R " e L= 1 & o
e L3 | K @ﬁﬂ'#%' ﬁ/——“
.l. 1 |
LOH-40-4040E LOH-40-4040EL
= 4 - l__i” {
8 i T8 N4
2 5y (| @ |19
Jdel sl sl ls|
™ @,
. ‘ &
/o ! £ i .
D | . 1 | E o) »
L | ke @ _' th' _ 41 }(y &
1 d | I s 1 T
| - | 1
- Eg - \Tm-
= & ®
Description Mass Code No.
IRELTE B H(9) I E iR
CNC Lift-Off Hinge 30-3045E
A0 T AT 45 5514 TT-30 7 51) 3045E 68 LOH-30-3045E
CNC Lift-Off Hinge 30-3045EL
K T TR 4 T30 7 31 3045 TF 93 LOH-30-3045EL
CNC Lift-Off Hinge 30-3045ER
: 93 LOH-30-3045ER
i N L AT 4k 46 5 71-30 & 41 304545 FF
CNC Lift-Off Hinge 40-4040E
KT T 58 4 5140 2 51) AOAOE 70 LOH-40-4040E
CNC Lift-Off Hinge 40-4040EL
KN L nl $didh i & 7-40 R 71 40407 T %0 LOH-40-4040EL
CNC Lift-Off Hinge 40-4040ER
: 90 LOH-40-4040ER
FE I Lol #4485 A 11-40 22 51 404045 71




WJ LEAN

KRB

99/116

Door and Windows Elements

LG AL

Door and Window Elements
I ] ZHA

CNC Lift-Off Hinge
A0 L n] i Acdn & 0T

Material and Color: Aluminum CNC Manufacture, silvery white anodizing

Ml faae Bt et

CNC Lift-Off Hinge-E
AR RS T-E

D
S K
Q@ij

LOH-40-4030E

57

o
@; bt

LOH-40-4030EL

| LT
.Jﬂ. ,e,‘
- o Q@Q
|
\%’é S ‘
p—
;

CNC Lift-Off Hinge-EL
AR AR -2

CNC Lift-Off Hinge-R -1~~~

AR AR & T -4 TT D@LL u\jﬁ,u
SN 7 \J
@\\c@% & ngf; \s

LOH- 40-4030ER

!

| '\ L1 T
s sl

[ %

38

@' -
[
™ @

I & i??\:::,:'ﬂ‘ & |
—~f I +'—‘T\, i
> | ZE g AN
| (S — @-—
= £ ! . g/ {
L 1 1% i L
Description Mass Code No.
77 A AR HE(9) 77 i
CNC Lift-Off Hinge 40-4030E
67 LOH-40-4030E
Hiohn L n] i $55  70-40 22 1 4030E
CNC Lift-Off Hinge 40-4030EL
84 LOH-40-4030EL
Hi N Ly 4440 4 51-40 241 403078 JT
CNC Lift-Off Hinge 40-4030ER
84 LOH-40-4030ER
N L w] 4 $65  71-40 2 51 403045 JF
CNC Lift-Off Hinge 40-4045E
b T T 4 2 7140 2 51] 4045E 74 LOH-40-4045E
CNC Lift-Off Hinge 40-4045EL
98 LOH-40-4045EL
K C ] i fk B TT-40 22 51 404572 TT
CNC Lift-Off Hinge 40-4045ER 98 LOH-40-4045ER

A5 N LA d 0 & 1i-40 251 4045451




100/116

WJ LEAN Door and Windows Elements

Door and Window Elements
I ] ZHA

CNC Lift-Off Hinge
I Ll dkcdn & 0

Material and Color: Aluminum CNC Manufacture, silvery white anodizing

Ml faae Bt et

CNC Lift-Off Hinge-E CNC Lift-Off Hinge-EL CNC Lift-Off Hinge-R - |_l' I' L
R & TT-ER AR A T I ERE AT - @ *:L
D S sy &, I, I
¢ SN o ur rl"”‘L
\ Qijj H‘-:jﬂ - Q P, N4 & \\

LOH-45-4545E LOH-45-4545EL LOH- 45-4545ER
(] ® [N AREONRE: ANCERE:
OB T [ YH (] IRE:

i ;_;f"
= | T
_ 15 — T': k? =k
7 — =y g | & ' k)
o= (i \ { 1 L i 1 | |
_5--:'" | CE™ - L ' __'.':
LOH-45-4530E LOH-45-4530EL LOH-45-4530ER
i-— - ~ — - ’. b -
2 | N ot AN .
Cl @ |15 1 ® |- ([ @ [
—i e - - - Ll L
’“’?’\.-,x % 44
[ T ] k.
N/ 2630 | ‘ - 1 R 1
@Al AN 11 & 1l
o of | \ i ‘:J— r.—':,
rl- 'P ‘ ! ~1 ! I 1
1 X -
Description Mass Code No.
R BL 5 () 77 i
CNC Lift-Off Hinge 45-4545E
75 LOH-45-4545E
Hiboin L n] 4455 4 70-45 2 1) 4545E
CNC Lift-Off Hinge 45-4545EL
j . 93 LOH-45-4545EL
A N L] ik 5 45 3141 45452 7T
CNC Lift-Off Hinge 45-4545ER
93 LOH-45-4545ER
RN L n] 465 & 7U-45 2 51 454545 IF
CNC Lift-Off Hinge 45-4530E
78 LOH-45-4530E
I L AT kR A -45 2241 4530E
CNC Lift-Off Hinge 45-4530EL
99 LOH-45-4530EL
RN L n] 4 Psn & 7-45 2 51 4530471
CNC Lift-Off Hinge 45-4545ER
) . 99 LOH-45-4530ER
RSN T AR R A -45 2 41 453045 7




101/116

N
WJ'LEAN Door and Windows Elements

R E R BREEEL

Door and Window Elements
WEGEERGE

Double Ball Catch
PN S IANNI

PAL

Material and Color: Fiberglass-Reinforced Nylon, Black; Stainless steel ball

Ml Jete; AEMNER Bith: B

G
; i - PH1| Fastening e PH | Fastening set
CE - - - 1 - f
Sy =T Y’ ] HJ M6x16 Bolt = < M6x20 Bolt
1 D ! ¢ zinc plated = zinc plated
'\
B A E
u . M6 Pre-set Nut M6 Pre-set Nut
— (,I @ < nickel plated @ d nickel plated
<5 + — i J D f)
~ N
I
Description Fastening Set| Mass Code No.
. o A B C D E F G H | L . o
e X[ 20 A Hi(g) ek
Double Ball Catch-40-
PCS
N 39 DBC-40-PCS
40 R FI XL M 114k
ALY
Double Ball Catch-40-
ST
) IS, 4xPH1 75 DBC-40-ST
40 2 HIRR T 1 X
B
74.2 57 14.8 | 225 37 293 | 474 7 15.4
Double Ball Catch-45-
PCS
N N, 39 DBC-45-PCS
45 25 XL W TE [ VAl
AT
Double Ball Catch-45-
ST
o 4xPH2 75 DBC-45-ST
45 25 XK M T X
e




102/116

N
WJ'LEAN Door and Windows Elements

R LG

Door and Window Elements
WEEERGE

Plastic Handles

JeAEF

Material and Color: PV6, Black
M. e Bith: Bt

A
s —
f ) |
| e SR o
] - o-| [B
s ] Dl
I € D
Peseripton A | B | ¢ | o | Meso|  Codelo
IR TR b E8{(¢)) LR
Plastic Door Handles-90mm
N 85 20 6.5 109 27 PH-90
J& S 4 F--90mm i
Plastic Door Handles-115mm
s 113 25 6.5 135 27 PH-115
J& ¢4 F-115mm M
Plastic Door Handles-120mm
JEfA F-120mm 118 25 ¢8.5 150 42.5 PH-120
Plastic Door Handles-160mm
s 163 26 6.5 293.5 70 PH-160
J& J2 4 F--160mm M
Plastic Door Handles-180mm
JE A F-180mm 178 28.5 ¢8.5 200 79 PH-180




N 103/116
WJ'LEAN Door and Windows Elements
N g
R ik
Door and Window Elements
AR o
Aluminum Handles Iﬁ : )
A ST A =
Material and Color: Aluminum , Black or Silver
Mii: fBa4e Bith: BAARA
A
s
| .
: f by | g
a S = g (@ &)
I I I/
hpesrn! ) Bl |
o . D
Description Mass Code No.
e . A B C D o R
IEiE L E6{(c)) GE RS
Aluminum Door Handles-90mm
f12 A 90mm 90 19.5 ¢6.5 109 47 AH-90
Aluminum Door Handles-120mm
12 25. . 1 AH-12
52 A 11 20mm 0 5.5 ¢8.5 50 83 0
Aluminum Door Handles-180mm
oA 180mm 180 28.5 ¢8.5 200 157 AH-180




104/116

WJ'LEAN Door and Windows Elements

AW s RRZEEL:

Door and Window Elements
WEEERGE

Deadbolt Latch
GG
Material and Color: Aluminum , Silvery

Ml fhae Pt R

Description Mass Code No.

b A B C D E F G H J e . o

IRE P G {(¢); e
Deadbolt Latch 40A-PCS 70 DBL-40A-PCS

fiH 40A- LA TE

15.9 51 38 12.9 6.3 14 25 6.3 4.5
Deadbolt Latch 40B-PCS

it 40B- /ML 1 70 DBL-40B-PCS

Steel Magnetic Catch
I
Material: nickel plated steel

Mgt RANTER

Description Mass Code No.
IR o HH(9) TR

Steel Magnetic
Catch-PCS 40 | 475 | R3 2 373 | M6 23 15 | 945 | 25 30 52 SMC-40-PCS
I I- AL B




105/116

WJ'LEAN Door and Windows Elements

"W AL
Door and Window Elements
WEEERGE
Door Lock
WEZE]

Material and Color: DoorlLock-black electrophoresis
Block-diecast aluminum, black

M BER-ER G S REACH: EM-BEO ik [bE - e ik

L+16
L+32

Profile1 Profile2

2-3 ; 95
Fastening Set Fastening Set E P Fastening Set
o) 4 M6x16 Bott " 2080t
1 zinc plated zinc plated
o<« M6 Spring Washer @ 4 M6 Spring Washer
zinc plated zinc plated
Description Profile 1 Profile 1 L Fastening Set Mass Code No.
7= A LN 1412 mm) | E@EA | &) 7 i

Door Locks-3040 AP40 AP30 115 DL-3040-30

[ 1#4401-3040 40 %51 30 %41
Door Locks-3045 AP45 AP30 30 | 2xcu+ixee | 115 DL-3045-30

[ 14#4411-3045 4525 30441
Door Locks-4040 AP40 AP40

3 140 DL-4040-30

I'1#440-4040 40 £ %1 40 251
Door Locks-4045 AP45 AP40

14 H1-4045 45 %5 40 %51 50 2xCU+1xEP 185 DL-4045-50
Door Locks-4545 AP45 AP45

S 50 2xCV+1xEP 187 DL-4545-50

I'1#440-4545 45 %% 457751

Note: including block and special nut.
R B E P HE T IR EE
ex: DL - 3040 -50
L=50mm
Code No. /= & 5



. 106/116
WJ'¥EAN Door and Windows Elements
pFEsnd R
Door and Window Elements -
I 2R
gl 12
1530
Sliding Door Profile mmrmEe | I EEE
EANREGCI r
The sliding door profile clips into profiles and is Dmszy |
suitable for light-weight sliding doors.
RO HETEARAEO N, UEHTERARE s L]
(K P L -
Material and Color: Sliding door profile- neeTaes
FR: 0 - A _— N

Sliding Door Profile
EoANNERC]

7.1

)
D

| 29
I 1

Plastic mobile clip Aluminum mobile clip

BEoER. | HE
e /

|
&R 3.5mm \ H ﬂ /t" Y

P 8.4mm:m‘\ “ 8
A\ . .

5

=7 11.9,5\/'\_2:_1

wr

“es

Description AP Mass Delivery Length Code No.

IR [P M A | #i(g) g el
S"g%?;ig_gg‘g;%o 330g/m |  3000mmibar SDP-30
P'%E‘;;ggf_ifog;fo AP30 | 23glpcs / PMC-30
S”i‘;rg] ?%Ofﬁ_r_fgi;"‘o 450g/m | 3000mm/bar SDP-40
e o AP40 | 23glpcs / PMC-40
A'”m;’é‘ggtzgg;u”p"‘o 55g/pcs / AMC-40




107/116

WJ'LEAN Door and Windows Elements

RAR = il

Door and Window Elements
WEEERGE

Connecting Block

POECAER
Material: Aluminum
M E4E

30%%! 4074

R4. 5

_O )

A A

" . 213598 o/ ) 4
h I = = R = +
yEil Al ITT] . il ,
=k 1 k: ] |
Description AP Mass Code No.
IR o M RG] | EHE(9) LR
Connecting Block-30
AP30 70 CB-30
X 30 £ 41
Connecting Block-40 AP40 95 CB-40

XHEH40 25




108/116

Additional Accessories

A

Suspended Glider
4

Swivel Angle Plate
S RE I T AR

Pivot Joint

T EEREAT

Convery Accessories
R AT

Assembly line fittings

TR RC

Additional Accessories

HAth A




109/116

N
WJ'LEAN Additional Accessories

A RN L b B

Additional Accessories

HoAtL A

Plastic Suspended Glider
PR

The glider can be suspended in profile slot.

HH B HAETMAEN

B
1
N L
D
Description Mass Code No.
- o A B C D o o o
R BL HH(9) G
Suspended Glider-30-08
i 60 55 8.5 | 13.8 189 PSG-30-08
S H9-30 51 8 ¢
Suspended Glider-40-08
) ) 60 7.5 8.5 | 15.8 18 PSG-40-08
e £ £9-40 £ 51 148 ¢
Suspended Glider-45-10
. . . 15. 21 -45-
H s e 419-45 2,51 410 60 9.5 | ¢8.5 5.8 PSG-45-10

Metal Suspended Glider
IR

Material and Color: nickel plated steel

M5t RANTER

B_
|
N [
D
Description Mass Code No.
- o A B C D = . o
R BL H5(9) G
Metal Suspended Glider-30-08
60 515 8.5 | 13.8 30 MSG-30-08
&R EEH-30 K51 118 ¢
Metal Suspended Glider-40-08
) 60 7.5 8.5 | 15.8 35 MSG-40-08
4B HEH-40 271 18 ¢
Metal Suspended Glider-45-10
60 9.5 8.5 | 15.8 43 MSG-45-10
SR -45 751 10 ¢




110/116

N
WJ'LEAN Additional Accessories

A RN L b B

Additional Accessories

HoAtL A

Pivot Joint-01
TE B IERAT

Material: zinc plated steel

M RN

Description Mass Code No.
. o A B C D e . o
IR #HE(g) e
Pivot Joint-01-30
e 30 24 8.5 8 178 PJ01-30
5 P E01-30 £ 51 v
Pivot Joint-01-40
s 40 29 8.3 8 280 PJ01-40
BB E01-40 £ 51 M
Pivot Joint-01-45
s 45 33 12.3| 10 360 PJ01-45
B 0 1-45 5 5 v
Pivot Joint-02 * 3
T BEREAF02 &
\k‘/ ¢
Material: zinc plated steel IQ“ '
M B
Description Mass Code No.
e o A B C D E 2 7 p
7 IR H () IE k]

Pivot Joint-02-20-2040
B B H02-20 £ 512040 40 20 $6.3 6 26.5 170 PJ02-20-2040

Pivot Joint-02-30-3060
o B b 1 02-30 Z 513060 60 30 ¢8.3 8 40 550 PJ02-30-3060

Pivot Joint-02-40-4080
NN 80 40 8.3 8 50 1410 PJ0240-4080
VE B3 12 1£02-40 2 51]4080 ¢




S
WJ-LEAN

R B iR

Additional Accessories

A

111/116

Additional Accessories

HoAtL A

Swivel Angle Plate-01
SR T HR-01

Infinitely variable adjusting of inclination with swivel angle.
FA LV AR AT SEBLARA R) 5K A P R
Material and Color: steel, black electrophoresis

M AN it Rk

Swivel Angle Plate01-AP30
AT 01-30 2 7

Swivel Angle Plate01-AP40/45
F LV TTHR01-40/45 2 51

F R Fastening Set FT Fastening Set FV Fastening Set Fastening Set R Fastening Set
M6x12
Adjustable Handle < M6x12 Bolt < M8x16 Bolt < M6x16 Bolt _ < M6x12 Bolt
plastic coated, black| zinc plated j zinc plated zinc plated ; zinc plated
M6 Washer < M8 Washer < M6 Washer
‘ . zinc plated zinc plated zinc plated
2 M6 Pre-set Nut M8 T Nut M6 T Nut
Description P1 P2 Fastening Set Mass Code No.
RN A A # 5 (q) 77
Swivel Angle Plate01-AP30 (pcs) .
i E 150130 2T (A E55) 70| SAPOTSO-PCS
Swivel Angle Plate01-AP30 (set) AP30 AP30 20,
$4 A B201-30 R B (RS (1) 30 Z 4 30 Z 4 IXFR+IXFT+2xR 85 SAP01-30-ST
Swivel Angle Plate01-AP40/45 (pcs) Py
i 451520140145 5 1/ HE ) 83 | SAPOI40-PCS
Swivel Angle Plate01-AP40/45-AP30 (set) AP40/45 AP30 4020
F1 FE VA 1R01-40/45 2 51]-30 2 5] (1 £ i £ 40/45 % 5 30 Z 41 IXFR+IXFT+2xFV 90 SAP01-40-30-ST
Swivel Angle Plate01-AP40/45-AP40/45 (set) AP40/45 AP40/45
$60 2 15 AR 01-40/45 2 51]-40/45 7 51l (1 45t 1) 40/45 Z %] 40/45 Z %] 1xFR+2xFV+1xFW 95 SAP01-40-40-ST




112/116

WJ'LEAN Additional Accessories

B A L b B

Additional Accessories

FoAt A

Swivel Angle Plate-02
S B T AR -02

Infinitely variable adjusting of inclination with swivel angle.
11 R 7 AR AT SR 18] B KA E RS
Material and Color: steel

M BRAN
Swivel Angle Plate02-AP30-3060 Swivel Angle Plate02-AP40-4080
1 B 15 H02-30 £ 51 3060 £ B 15 B 02-40 £ 41 4080

| 110 | L |

150
160

A
23
—
9 Izj 57
A8
J
58

80
Description AP Mass Code No.
IR o AR | EE(9) TR
Swivel Angle Plate02-AP30-3060 (pcs)
S 5 AP30 80 SAP02-30-3060-PCS
1 EE 54 02-30 72 41) 3060( Mk 1)
Swivel Angle Plate02-AP40-4080 (pcs)
. ; AP40 110 SAP02-40-4080-PCS
A 102-40 5241 4080(HAM it 1)




113/116

N
WJ'LEAN Additional Accessories

Ty r AR

Additional Accessories

HoAtL A P~ R

Swivel Angle Plate-03 a . h
A BT H-03 A o 2 - ~
Infinitely variable adjusting of inclination with swivel angle. N -
11 RE A AR AT SR 18] 5 KA BE RS —_—
Material and Color: steel e

P BN

Description A B c D Mass Code No.
P A H () 7 b
Swivel Angle Plate03-AP30-3030
Si0 7% - B 03-30 Z 5] 3030 75 60 6 2.8 89 SAP03-30-3030
Swivel Angle Plate03-AP40-4040 86 65 8 o8 112 SAP03-40-4040

LU 54 03-40 2 51 4040




N
WJ-LEAN

o I A B

Additional Accessories

FAB L

114/116

Additional Accessories

HoAtL A

Joining Plate

EHER

Material: zinc plated steel

Mgt A E

AP40-4040-04
40 % 41]-4040-04

AP40-4040-05
40 %%1-4040-05

l
B D
) [ — ¢

AP40-4040-06
40 % %1-4040-06

8=3

Q
| - w| o ®
o/ | ol =
//
\ ¢
L6 |
80
160
200
X ‘ Fastening Set Y ‘ Fastening Set
= M8x12 Bolt = M8x12 Bolt
zinc plated = zin plated
1 M8 Spring Washer @ 1 M8 Spring Washer
@ zinc plated zinc plated
M8 T Nut M8 Pre-set Nut
nickel plated nickel plated

_ﬁj 26
[7——"
__q;. &3 & \ &
- \ ]
z ® 5-08.5 & 2
‘r‘c,r 1 W,
< Tr f 1% e
s 1
18 | 40 40 20 20
Description Fastening Set Mass Code No.
I REAE | f# () P RS
AP40-4040-04 (pcs) o
40 2 51|-4040-04 (2 £7) 222 AP40-4040-04
AP40-4040-04 (set X)
40 % 41-4040-04 (K215 X) oX 292 AP40-4040-04-STX
AP40-4040-04 (set Y)
40 %1-4040-04 (REALTLY) X 332 AP40-4040-04-STY
AP40-4040-05 (pcs)
40 % 41]-4040-05 (BN E5) 220 AP40-4040-05
AP40-4040-05 (set X)
40 % %1-4040-05 (&L TEX) 5X 290 AP40-4040-05-STX
AP40-4040-05 (set Y)
40 £%1-4040-05 (R L1RY) oX 330 AP40-4040-05-STY
AP40-4040-06 (pcs) o
40 % 51]-4040-06 (/1 15) 355 AP40-4040-06
AP40-4040-06 (set X)
40%%1-4040-06 (R E{L%X) 7 453 AP40-4040-06-STX
AP40-4040-06 (set Y)
40 £%1-4040-06 (& L1RY) 7x 510 AP40-4040-06-STY




115/116

WJ'LEAN Additional Accessories

A W Al £

Additional Accessories

HoAtL A

Convery Accessories-01

CEERIT

Description Mass Code No.
R L FE (g) L
Convery Accessories-01-AP40
32 CA01-40-PCS
FRIEZL40 R %)

Convery Accessories-02

e EEaa
31E1E12 315110 2511812 255148
%‘o
3
f Sl
r\\ ’\
L2555 1E13

345
245

—r——

174

‘ 69.3 ‘
BEE15 EE:16
Description Mass Code No.
77 i AR # & (g) e k)
Convery Accessories-02-3112
e L ils CA02-3112
REAFES-31 w12
Convery Accessories-02-3110
o N 16 CA02-3110
L3110
Convery Accessories-02-2512
; e 18 CA02-2512
RFEE-25miME12
Convery Accessories-02-2508
g i 15 CA02-2508
IR 16 )7-251m 1508
Convery Accessories-02-2509
; i 19 CA02-2509
REFES-RL25m 49
Convery Accessories-02-2513
- . 20 CA02-2513
R IE ) -B L2575 1813




N 116/116
WJ'LEAN Additional Accessories
7N R A 4
Additional Accessories
AP
Assembly line fittings
K LA
Aharft Sleeve Aluminum Cover Belt Cover
e b a5 S iy Eg
56.5
— —
/ 45
',_% ’f-.\(“ BE: 825 /gj/ 368 \\6‘)
J/ BERE: 1IMM

Mounting Plate 60-120
ik [E] e S %1 60-120

I

Mounting Plate 200-250
ik [ e 5 ¥ 1200-250

30604 K&

82 200

Bearing Sleeve-3060 Bearing Sleeve-4080
40804 & &

6,
~

\2}

b
Description Set Mass S g
A o T R
Aha?;%'ee"e 4 pcs 55 ALF-3060-A
Bearg”&;;;‘iifoeo 4 pcs 88 ALF-3060-B
o ey 1 pes 35 ALF-3060-C
Assembly line fittings B i E
306077k 2 £ i
TKLEN AIum%r;L%?fover 4 pos 15 ALF-3060-D
= ik
Mounting Plate 60-120
e %9 e G 1 pes 135 ALF-3060-E1
Mounting Plate 200-250
DA 4 S 200,250 1 pcs 150 ALF-3060-E2
Aha?;;e"e 4 pcs 55 ALF-4080-A
Beal”&;;;:?%o 4 pcs 92 ALF-4080-B
o L OO 1 pes 35 ALF-4080-C
Assembly line fittings B i E
40803k 2k i
KL BN AIuer;;?iCover 4 pos 15 ALF-4080-D
oM o
Mounting Plate 60-120
A %9 e 1 pes 135 ALF-4080-E1
Mounting Plate 200-250
DA R 200250 1 pcs 150 ALF-4080-E2




